

Tabulation of Bids

Request Number 4300 ELECTRICAL PRODUCTS

- Recommended For Award - Vendor Does Not Meet Specifications

BIDDERS FOR GROUP 1
LAMPS

| BIDDER | COST |
|---------------------------------------|-------------|
| ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES | \$27,076.30 |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | \$27,811.68 |
| VOSS LIGHTING | \$28,152.13 |
| ELECTRIC WHOLESALE COMPANY | \$28,299.99 |
| CULVER-HAHN ELECTRIC SUPPLY | \$28,403.25 |
| WESCO | \$29,227.64 |
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | \$29,364.17 |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. | \$29,733.20 |
| SEXAUER | \$31,117.82 |
| DORAL ELECTRIC & HVAC SUPPLY | \$0.00 |
| ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT | \$33,788.91 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | \$39,427.86 |

Request Number 4300 ELECTRICAL PRODUCTS

- Recommended For Award [Vendor] - Vendor Does Not Meet Specifications

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 1.1 Stock # 012-028000
LAMP ROUGH SERVICE 50A/RS/SL SYLVANIA #11118

| BIDDER | QTY: 30 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|---------|-----------|------------|----------|
| ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES | | | \$1.98 | \$59.40 |
| Sylvania | | | | |
| ELECTRIC WHOLESALE COMPANY | | | \$1.99 | \$59.70 |
| Sylvania | | | | |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$2.02 | \$60.60 |
| Sylvania | | | | |
| CULVER-HAHN ELECTRIC SUPPLY | | | \$2.10 | \$63.00 |
| Sylvania | | | | |
| SEXAUER | | | \$2.28 | \$68.40 |
| Sylvania | | | | |
| ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT | | | \$3.33 | \$99.90 |
| 14727 | | | | |
| GE | | | | |
| VOSS LIGHTING | | | \$3.86 | \$115.80 |
| 149773 | | | | |
| Philips | | | | |
| WESCO | | | \$4.01 | \$120.30 |
| 149773 | | | | |
| Philips | | | | |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. | | | \$4.10 | \$123.00 |
| 14977-3 | | | | |
| Phillips | | | | |
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | | | \$6.55 | \$196.50 |
| Sylvania | | | | |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$6.65 | \$199.50 |
| 14727 | | | | |
| GE-50A/RS/CVG-120V | | | | |
| DORAL ELECTRIC & HVAC SUPPLY | | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |

Didn't bid all items in group.

Request Number 4300 ELECTRICAL PRODUCTS

- Recommended For Award [Vendor] - Vendor Does Not Meet Specifications

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 1.4 Stock # 012-032000
LAMP STANDARD HOUSE 200A21 SYLVANIA #15543

| BIDDER | QTY: 300 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---|----------|-----------|------------|----------|
| ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES | | | \$0.55 | \$165.00 |
| ELECTRIC WHOLESALE COMPANY | | | \$0.56 | \$168.00 |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$0.64 | \$192.00 |
| VOSS LIGHTING 362913 | | | \$0.66 | \$198.00 |
| WESCO 362913 | | | \$0.68 | \$204.00 |
| SEXAUER SX-460809 | | | \$0.71 | \$213.00 |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. 36291-3 | | | \$0.72 | \$216.00 |
| CULVER-HAHN ELECTRIC SUPPLY | | | \$0.74 | \$222.00 |
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | | | \$0.81 | \$243.00 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$1.12 | \$336.00 |
| DORAL ELECTRIC & HVAC SUPPLY | | | \$1.53 | \$459.00 |
| ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT 20172 | | | \$1.78 | \$534.00 |

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 1.5 Stock # 012-032500
LAMP 300M/IF 300W-130V SYLVANIA #15739

| BIDDER | QTY: 70 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---|---------|-----------|------------|----------|
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$1.04 | \$72.80 |
| ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES | | | \$1.51 | \$105.70 |
| VOSS LIGHTING 281774 | | | \$1.56 | \$109.20 |
| WESCO 281774 | | | \$1.62 | \$113.40 |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. 28177-4 | | | \$1.66 | \$116.20 |
| ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT 20863 | | | \$1.87 | \$130.90 |
| ELECTRIC WHOLESALE COMPANY | | | \$2.03 | \$142.10 |
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | | | \$2.04 | \$142.80 |
| CULVER-HAHN ELECTRIC SUPPLY | | | \$2.10 | \$147.00 |
| SEXAUER | | | \$2.30 | \$161.00 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$3.82 | \$267.40 |

Request Number 4300 ELECTRICAL PRODUCTS

- Recommended For Award [Vendor] - Vendor Does Not Meet Specifications

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 1.6 Stock # 012-033000
LAMP MOGUL BASE 300PS35/IF SYLVANIA #15920

| BIDDER | QTY: 6 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---|--------|-----------|------------|---------|
| ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES | | | \$2.30 | \$13.80 |
| ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT 21079 | | | \$2.97 | \$17.82 |
| VOSS LIGHTING 143164 | | | \$3.01 | \$18.06 |
| WESCO 143164 | | | \$3.12 | \$18.72 |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. 14316-4 | | | \$3.19 | \$19.14 |
| ELECTRIC WHOLESALE COMPANY | | | \$3.21 | \$19.26 |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$3.22 | \$19.32 |
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | | | \$3.25 | \$19.50 |
| CULVER-HAHN ELECTRIC SUPPLY | | | \$3.39 | \$20.34 |
| SEXAUER | | | \$3.67 | \$22.02 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$4.70 | \$28.20 |

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 1.7 Stock # 012-034960
LAMP BULB FLUOR.TUBE T8 F032/741/ECO 4'

| BIDDER | QTY: 1,500 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---|------------|-----------|------------|------------|
| ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES | | | \$0.99 | \$1,485.00 |
| ELECTRIC WHOLESALE COMPANY | | | \$1.01 | \$1,515.00 |
| CULVER-HAHN ELECTRIC SUPPLY | | | \$1.04 | \$1,560.00 |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$1.04 | \$1,560.00 |
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | | | \$1.05 | \$1,575.00 |
| VOSS LIGHTING 272484 | | | \$1.05 | \$1,575.00 |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. 27248-4 | | | \$1.06 | \$1,590.00 |
| WESCO 272484 | | | \$1.09 | \$1,635.00 |
| SEXAUER SX-460548 | | | \$1.12 | \$1,680.00 |
| ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT 26668 | | | \$1.18 | \$1,770.00 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$1.35 | \$2,025.00 |
| DORAL ELECTRIC & HVAC SUPPLY | | | \$1.60 | \$2,400.00 |

Request Number 4300 ELECTRICAL PRODUCTS

- Recommended For Award [Vendor] - Vendor Does Not Meet Specifications

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 1.8 Stock # 012-034970
LAMP BULB FLUOR.TUBE T8 F096/741/ECO 8'

| BIDDER | QTY: 200 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|----------|-----------|------------|------------|
| ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES | | | \$3.32 | \$664.00 |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$3.40 | \$680.00 |
| CULVER-HAHN ELECTRIC SUPPLY | | | \$3.55 | \$710.00 |
| ELECTRIC WHOLESALE COMPANY | | | \$3.64 | \$728.00 |
| SEXAUER | | | \$3.71 | \$742.00 |
| SX-460549 | | | | |
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | | | \$3.80 | \$760.00 |
| VOSS LIGHTING | | | \$3.97 | \$794.00 |
| 388066 | | | | |
| WESCO | | | \$4.12 | \$824.00 |
| 388066 | | | | |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. | | | \$4.21 | \$842.00 |
| 38806-6 | | | | |
| ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT | | | \$4.22 | \$844.00 |
| DORAL ELECTRIC & HVAC SUPPLY | | | \$5.22 | \$1,044.00 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$6.56 | \$1,312.00 |

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 1.9 Stock # 012-034955
LAMP FLUORESCENT TUBE F032/735/ECO SYLVANIA #21998

| BIDDER | QTY: 200 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|----------|-----------|------------|----------|
| ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES | | | \$0.99 | \$198.00 |
| ELECTRIC WHOLESALE COMPANY | | | \$1.01 | \$202.00 |
| CULVER-HAHN ELECTRIC SUPPLY | | | \$1.04 | \$208.00 |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$1.04 | \$208.00 |
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | | | \$1.05 | \$210.00 |
| VOSS LIGHTING | | | \$1.05 | \$210.00 |
| 272492 | | | | |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. | | | \$1.06 | \$212.00 |
| 27249-2 | | | | |
| WESCO | | | \$1.09 | \$218.00 |
| 272492 | | | | |
| SEXAUER | | | \$1.14 | \$228.00 |
| SX-460547 | | | | |
| ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT | | | \$1.18 | \$236.00 |
| DORAL ELECTRIC & HVAC SUPPLY | | | \$1.27 | \$254.00 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$1.35 | \$270.00 |

Request Number 4300 ELECTRICAL PRODUCTS

- Recommended For Award [Vendor] - Vendor Does Not Meet Specifications

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 1.10 Stock # 012-035550
LAMP BULB FLOUR 26W 4 PIN COMPACT CF26DD/E/835

| BIDDER | QTY: 20 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|---------|-----------|------------|----------|
| ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES | | | \$3.07 | \$61.40 |
| ELECTRIC WHOLESALE COMPANY | | | \$3.09 | \$61.80 |
| CULVER-HAHN ELECTRIC SUPPLY | | | \$3.15 | \$63.00 |
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | | | \$3.16 | \$63.20 |
| VOSS LIGHTING | | | \$3.30 | \$66.00 |
| 383364 | | | | |
| SEXAUER | | | \$3.39 | \$67.80 |
| SX-460657 | | | | |
| WESCO | | | \$3.42 | \$68.40 |
| 383364 | | | | |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$3.49 | \$69.80 |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. | | | \$3.50 | \$70.00 |
| 38336-4 | | | | |
| ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT | | | \$3.62 | \$72.40 |
| DORAL ELECTRIC & HVAC SUPPLY | | | \$3.90 | \$78.00 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$8.00 | \$160.00 |

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 1.11 Stock # 012-034990
LAMP FLUORESCENT TUBE F34LW/SS/ECO SYLVANIA #24566

| BIDDER | QTY: 1,400 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|------------|-----------|------------|------------|
| VOSS LIGHTING | | | \$0.67 | \$938.00 |
| 244707 | | | | |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. | | | \$0.68 | \$952.00 |
| 24470-7 | | | | |
| WESCO | | | \$0.70 | \$980.00 |
| 244707 | | | | |
| ELECTRIC WHOLESALE COMPANY | | | \$0.88 | \$1,232.00 |
| ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES | | | \$0.91 | \$1,274.00 |
| ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT | | | \$0.93 | \$1,302.00 |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$0.94 | \$1,316.00 |
| DORAL ELECTRIC & HVAC SUPPLY | | | \$0.98 | \$1,372.00 |
| CULVER-HAHN ELECTRIC SUPPLY | | | \$0.98 | \$1,372.00 |
| SEXAUER | | | \$1.07 | \$1,498.00 |
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | | | \$1.25 | \$1,750.00 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$1.99 | \$2,786.00 |

Request Number 4300 ELECTRICAL PRODUCTS

- Recommended For Award [Vendor] - Vendor Does Not Meet Specifications

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 1.12 Stock # 012-034813
LAMP BULB FLUOR.F/STUBBY LITE CF13DS/841

| BIDDER | QTY: 100 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|----------|-----------|------------|----------|
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$1.02 | \$102.00 |
| ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES | | | \$1.02 | \$102.00 |
| ELECTRIC WHOLESALE COMPANY | | | \$1.03 | \$103.00 |
| CULVER-HAHN ELECTRIC SUPPLY | | | \$1.05 | \$105.00 |
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | | | \$1.06 | \$106.00 |
| SEXAUER SX-460637 | | | \$1.13 | \$113.00 |
| VOSS LIGHTING 146852 | | | \$1.29 | \$129.00 |
| ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT | | | \$1.32 | \$132.00 |
| WESCO 146852 | | | \$1.34 | \$134.00 |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. 14685-2 | | | \$1.37 | \$137.00 |
| DORAL ELECTRIC & HVAC SUPPLY | | | \$1.49 | \$149.00 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$2.44 | \$244.00 |

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 1.13 Stock # 012-035430
LAMP FLUORESCENT F96T12/CW/VHO/SS SYLVANIA #25296

| BIDDER | QTY: 30 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|---------|-----------|------------|----------|
| ELECTRIC WHOLESALE COMPANY | | | \$0.72 | \$21.60 |
| DORAL ELECTRIC & HVAC SUPPLY | | | \$1.25 | \$37.50 |
| ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES | | | \$4.13 | \$123.90 |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$4.16 | \$124.80 |
| CULVER-HAHN ELECTRIC SUPPLY | | | \$4.21 | \$126.30 |
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | | | \$4.21 | \$126.30 |
| SEXAUER | | | \$4.75 | \$142.50 |
| VOSS LIGHTING 342329 | | | \$5.34 | \$160.20 |
| WESCO 342329 | | | \$5.54 | \$166.20 |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. 34232-9 | | | \$5.67 | \$170.10 |
| ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT | | | \$6.94 | \$208.20 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$8.69 | \$260.70 |

Request Number 4300 ELECTRICAL PRODUCTS

- Recommended For Award [Vendor] - Vendor Does Not Meet Specifications

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 1.14 Stock # 012-035450
LAMP FLUORESCENT F96T12/CW/HO/SS/ECO SYLVANIA #25001

| BIDDER | QTY: 60 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|---------|-----------|------------|----------|
| VOSS LIGHTING 266601 | | | \$1.87 | \$112.20 |
| ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES | | | \$1.94 | \$116.40 |
| WESCO 266601 | | | \$1.95 | \$117.00 |
| ELECTRIC WHOLESALE COMPANY | | | \$1.96 | \$117.60 |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. 26660.1 | | | \$2.03 | \$121.80 |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$2.26 | \$135.60 |
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | | | \$2.28 | \$136.80 |
| CULVER-HAHN ELECTRIC SUPPLY | | | \$2.30 | \$138.00 |
| SEXAUER | | | \$2.59 | \$155.40 |
| BATTERIES PLUS 26660-1 Phillips | | | \$2.69 | \$161.40 |
| ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT | | | \$2.84 | \$170.40 |

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 1.15 Stock # 012-035500
LAMP FLUORESCENT F96T12/LW/SS SYLVANIA #29820

| BIDDER | QTY: 200 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|----------|-----------|------------|----------|
| VOSS LIGHTING 258400 | | | \$1.49 | \$298.00 |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. 25840-1 | | | \$1.49 | \$298.00 |
| WESCO 258400 | | | \$1.54 | \$308.00 |
| ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES | | | \$1.94 | \$388.00 |
| CULVER-HAHN ELECTRIC SUPPLY | | | \$2.00 | \$400.00 |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$2.01 | \$402.00 |
| ELECTRIC WHOLESALE COMPANY | | | \$2.11 | \$422.00 |
| DORAL ELECTRIC & HVAC SUPPLY | | | \$2.15 | \$430.00 |
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | | | \$2.25 | \$450.00 |
| SEXAUER | | | \$2.26 | \$452.00 |
| ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT | | | \$3.25 | \$650.00 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$3.49 | \$698.00 |

Request Number 4300 ELECTRICAL PRODUCTS

- Recommended For Award [Vendor] - Vendor Does Not Meet Specifications

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 1.16 Stock # 012-035710
LAMP SHOP EXIT CF7DS/827 SYLVANIA #20327

| BIDDER | QTY: 10 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|---------|-----------|------------|---------|
| ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES | | | \$1.03 | \$10.30 |
| CULVER-HAHN ELECTRIC SUPPLY | | | \$1.05 | \$10.50 |
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | | | \$1.06 | \$10.60 |
| ELECTRIC WHOLESALE COMPANY | | | \$1.07 | \$10.70 |
| VOSS LIGHTING | | | \$1.10 | \$11.00 |
| 148718 | | | | |
| SEXAUER | | | \$1.13 | \$11.30 |
| SX-460627 | | | | |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$1.14 | \$11.40 |
| WESCO | | | \$1.14 | \$11.40 |
| 148718 | | | | |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. | | | \$1.17 | \$11.70 |
| 14871-8 | | | | |
| ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT | | | \$1.32 | \$13.20 |
| DORAL ELECTRIC & HVAC SUPPLY | | | \$1.71 | \$17.10 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$2.44 | \$24.40 |

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 1.17 Stock # 012-035614
LAMP MERCURY H39KC-175/DX SYLVANIA #69445

| BIDDER | QTY: 10 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|---------|-----------|------------|---------|
| ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES | | | \$4.07 | \$40.70 |
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | | | \$4.15 | \$41.50 |
| CULVER-HAHN ELECTRIC SUPPLY | | | \$4.20 | \$42.00 |
| VOSS LIGHTING | | | \$4.40 | \$44.00 |
| 248054 | | | | |
| ELECTRIC WHOLESALE COMPANY | | | \$4.42 | \$44.20 |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$4.42 | \$44.20 |
| SEXAUER | | | \$4.51 | \$45.10 |
| SX-460876 | | | | |
| WESCO | | | \$4.57 | \$45.70 |
| 248054 | | | | |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. | | | \$4.77 | \$47.70 |
| 24805-4 | | | | |
| ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT | | | \$5.52 | \$55.20 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$8.12 | \$81.20 |

Request Number 4300 ELECTRICAL PRODUCTS

- Recommended For Award [Vendor] - Vendor Does Not Meet Specifications

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 1.18 Stock # 012-035615
LAMP MERCURY H37KC-250/DX SYLVANIA #69448

| BIDDER | QTY: 1 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|--------|-----------|------------|---------|
| ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES | | | \$5.15 | \$5.15 |
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | | | \$5.20 | \$5.20 |
| CULVER-HAHN ELECTRIC SUPPLY | | | \$5.26 | \$5.26 |
| VOSS LIGHTING 248146 | | | \$5.50 | \$5.50 |
| SEXAUER SX-460877 | | | \$5.65 | \$5.65 |
| WESCO 248146 | | | \$5.71 | \$5.71 |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. 24814-6 | | | \$5.97 | \$5.97 |
| ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT | | | \$6.01 | \$6.01 |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$6.34 | \$6.34 |
| ELECTRIC WHOLESALE COMPANY | | | \$6.35 | \$6.35 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$12.69 | \$12.69 |

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 1.19 Stock # 012-035620
LAMP MERCURY H33CD-400 SYLVANIA #69449

| BIDDER | QTY: 1 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|--------|-----------|------------|---------|
| ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES | | | \$5.15 | \$5.15 |
| CULVER-HAHN ELECTRIC SUPPLY | | | \$5.25 | \$5.25 |
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | | | \$5.26 | \$5.26 |
| VOSS LIGHTING 248257 | | | \$5.50 | \$5.50 |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$5.56 | \$5.56 |
| WESCO 248427 | | | \$5.71 | \$5.71 |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. 24842-7 | | | \$5.83 | \$5.83 |
| SEXAUER | | | \$5.88 | \$5.88 |
| ELECTRIC WHOLESALE COMPANY | | | \$7.03 | \$7.03 |
| ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT | | | \$7.74 | \$7.74 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$27.80 | \$27.80 |

Request Number 4300 ELECTRICAL PRODUCTS

- Recommended For Award [Vendor] - Vendor Does Not Meet Specifications

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 1.20 Stock # 012-035621
LAMP BULB METAL HALIDE #MPD70U/MED 70W

| BIDDER | QTY: 10 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|---------|-----------|------------|----------|
| ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES | | | \$15.98 | \$159.80 |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$16.32 | \$163.20 |
| CULVER-HAHN ELECTRIC SUPPLY | | | \$16.75 | \$167.50 |
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | | | \$16.85 | \$168.50 |
| VOSS LIGHTING | | | \$17.59 | \$175.90 |
| 233668 | | | | |
| WESCO | | | \$18.26 | \$182.60 |
| 233668 | | | | |
| SEXAUER | | | \$18.42 | \$184.20 |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. | | | \$18.67 | \$186.70 |
| 23366-8 | | | | |
| ELECTRIC WHOLESALE COMPANY | | | \$18.75 | \$187.50 |
| ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT | | | \$24.72 | \$247.20 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$27.90 | \$279.00 |

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 1.21 Stock # 012-035625
LAMP METAL HALIDE MPD100U/MED SYLVANIA #64426

| BIDDER | QTY: 100 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|----------|-----------|------------|------------|
| ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES | | | \$16.50 | \$1,650.00 |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$16.66 | \$1,666.00 |
| CULVER-HAHN ELECTRIC SUPPLY | | | \$17.02 | \$1,702.00 |
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | | | \$17.37 | \$1,737.00 |
| VOSS LIGHTING | | | \$17.80 | \$1,780.00 |
| 233684 | | | | |
| WESCO | | | \$18.48 | \$1,848.00 |
| 233684 | | | | |
| ELECTRIC WHOLESALE COMPANY | | | \$18.75 | \$1,875.00 |
| SEXAUER | | | \$18.81 | \$1,881.00 |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. | | | \$18.89 | \$1,889.00 |
| 36060-2 | | | | |
| ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT | | | \$24.72 | \$2,472.00 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$27.44 | \$2,744.00 |

Request Number 4300 ELECTRICAL PRODUCTS

- Recommended For Award [Vendor] - Vendor Does Not Meet Specifications

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 1.22 Stock # 012-035630
LAMP METAL HALIDE M250/U SYLVANIA #64457

| BIDDER | QTY: 150 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|----------|-----------|------------|------------|
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$8.27 | \$1,240.50 |
| ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES | | | \$8.30 | \$1,245.00 |
| ELECTRIC WHOLESALE COMPANY | | | \$8.43 | \$1,264.50 |
| CULVER-HAHN ELECTRIC SUPPLY | | | \$8.45 | \$1,267.50 |
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | | | \$8.45 | \$1,267.50 |
| VOSS LIGHTING 274845 | | | \$8.80 | \$1,320.00 |
| WESCO 274845 | | | \$9.13 | \$1,369.50 |
| SEXAUER SX-460865 | | | \$9.26 | \$1,389.00 |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. 27484-5 | | | \$9.33 | \$1,399.50 |
| ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT | | | \$9.72 | \$1,458.00 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$12.59 | \$1,888.50 |

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 1.23 Stock # 012-035633
LAMP METAL HALIDE COATED M250/C/U SYLVANIA #64458

| BIDDER | QTY: 30 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|---------|-----------|------------|----------|
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | | | \$9.21 | \$276.30 |
| ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES | | | \$9.29 | \$278.70 |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$9.37 | \$281.10 |
| CULVER-HAHN ELECTRIC SUPPLY | | | \$9.39 | \$281.70 |
| VOSS LIGHTING 291690 | | | \$9.62 | \$288.60 |
| ELECTRIC WHOLESALE COMPANY | | | \$9.69 | \$290.70 |
| WESCO 291690 | | | \$10.00 | \$300.00 |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. 29169-0 | | | \$10.21 | \$306.30 |
| SEXAUER | | | \$10.69 | \$320.70 |
| ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT | | | \$11.11 | \$333.30 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$19.69 | \$590.70 |

Request Number 4300 ELECTRICAL PRODUCTS

- Recommended For Award [Vendor] - Vendor Does Not Meet Specifications

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 1.24 Stock # 012-035650
LAMP F/MET.HAL.FIX.250QCLMC130V SYLVANIA #58764

| BIDDER | QTY: 4 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|--------|-----------|------------|---------|
| ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES | | | \$6.70 | \$26.80 |
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | | | \$6.84 | \$27.36 |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$6.84 | \$27.36 |
| CULVER-HAHN ELECTRIC SUPPLY | | | \$6.90 | \$27.60 |
| VOSS LIGHTING | | | \$7.13 | \$28.52 |
| 146670 | | | | |
| WESCO | | | \$7.40 | \$29.60 |
| 146670 | | | | |
| ELECTRIC WHOLESALE COMPANY | | | \$7.55 | \$30.20 |
| SEXAUER | | | \$7.73 | \$30.92 |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. | | | \$7.74 | \$30.96 |
| 14667-0 | | | | |
| ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT | | | \$8.51 | \$34.04 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$15.63 | \$62.52 |

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 1.25 Stock # 012-035634
LAMP BULB MET. HALIDE MS360/SS/BU-HOR CLEAR 360-W

| BIDDER | QTY: 15 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|---------|-----------|------------|----------|
| ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES | | | \$13.40 | \$201.00 |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$13.82 | \$207.30 |
| ELECTRIC WHOLESALE COMPANY | | | \$14.57 | \$218.55 |
| CULVER-HAHN ELECTRIC SUPPLY | | | \$14.60 | \$219.00 |
| SEXAUER | | | \$15.45 | \$231.75 |
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | | | \$16.75 | \$251.25 |
| VOSS LIGHTING | | | \$19.27 | \$289.05 |
| 390658 | | | | |
| WESCO | | | \$20.00 | \$300.00 |
| 390658 | | | | |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. | | | \$20.44 | \$306.60 |
| 39065-8 | | | | |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$23.13 | \$346.95 |
| ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT | | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |

Didn't bid all items in group.

Request Number 4300 ELECTRICAL PRODUCTS

- Recommended For Award [Vendor] - Vendor Does Not Meet Specifications

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 1.26 Stock # 012-035635
LAMP METAL HALIDE M400/U SYLVANIA #64490

| BIDDER | QTY: 150 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|----------|-----------|------------|------------|
| ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES | | | \$8.27 | \$1,240.50 |
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | | | \$8.42 | \$1,263.00 |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$8.43 | \$1,264.50 |
| ELECTRIC WHOLESALE COMPANY | | | \$8.43 | \$1,264.50 |
| CULVER-HAHN ELECTRIC SUPPLY | | | \$8.45 | \$1,267.50 |
| VOSS LIGHTING | | | \$8.80 | \$1,320.00 |
| 344150 | | | | |
| WESCO | | | \$9.13 | \$1,369.50 |
| 344150 | | | | |
| SEXAUER | | | \$9.26 | \$1,389.00 |
| SX-460867 | | | | |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. | | | \$9.33 | \$1,399.50 |
| 34415-0 | | | | |
| ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT | | | \$9.72 | \$1,458.00 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$12.50 | \$1,875.00 |

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 1.27 Stock # 012-035640
LAMP QUARTZ HALOGEN 250Q/CL/DC SYLVANIA #58720

| BIDDER | QTY: 30 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|---------|-----------|------------|----------|
| ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES | | | \$6.15 | \$184.50 |
| ELECTRIC WHOLESALE COMPANY | | | \$6.27 | \$188.10 |
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | | | \$6.33 | \$189.90 |
| CULVER-HAHN ELECTRIC SUPPLY | | | \$6.38 | \$191.40 |
| VOSS LIGHTING | | | \$6.42 | \$192.60 |
| 146696 | | | | |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$6.54 | \$196.20 |
| WESCO | | | \$6.66 | \$199.80 |
| 146696 | | | | |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. | | | \$6.81 | \$204.30 |
| 14669-6 | | | | |
| SEXAUER | | | \$7.15 | \$214.50 |
| ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT | | | \$8.51 | \$255.30 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$14.50 | \$435.00 |

Request Number 4300 ELECTRICAL PRODUCTS

- Recommended For Award [Vendor] - Vendor Does Not Meet Specifications

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 1.28 Stock # 012-035728
LAMP HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM LU70/MED SYLVANIA #67504

| BIDDER | QTY: 70 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|---------|-----------|------------|----------|
| ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES | | | \$7.22 | \$505.40 |
| ELECTRIC WHOLESALE COMPANY | | | \$7.29 | \$510.30 |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$7.36 | \$515.20 |
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | | | \$7.37 | \$515.90 |
| CULVER-HAHN ELECTRIC SUPPLY | | | \$7.37 | \$515.90 |
| VOSS LIGHTING | | | \$7.70 | \$539.00 |
| 331926 | | | | |
| SEXAUER | | | \$8.00 | \$560.00 |
| SX-463662 | | | | |
| WESCO | | | \$8.00 | \$560.00 |
| 331926 | | | | |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. | | | \$8.17 | \$571.90 |
| 33192-6 | | | | |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$10.56 | \$739.20 |
| ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT | | | \$11.11 | \$777.70 |

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 1.29 Stock # 012-035731
LAMP HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM LU70/ECO SYLVANIA #67512

| BIDDER | QTY: 70 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|---------|-----------|------------|----------|
| ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES | | | \$7.22 | \$505.40 |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$7.36 | \$515.20 |
| CULVER-HAHN ELECTRIC SUPPLY | | | \$7.37 | \$515.90 |
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | | | \$7.37 | \$515.90 |
| ELECTRIC WHOLESALE COMPANY | | | \$7.41 | \$518.70 |
| VOSS LIGHTING | | | \$7.70 | \$539.00 |
| 368696 | | | | |
| WESCO | | | \$8.00 | \$560.00 |
| 368696 | | | | |
| SEXAUER | | | \$8.00 | \$560.00 |
| SX-463664 | | | | |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. | | | \$8.17 | \$571.90 |
| 36869-6 | | | | |
| ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT | | | \$9.77 | \$683.90 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$10.57 | \$739.90 |

Request Number 4300 ELECTRICAL PRODUCTS

- Recommended For Award [Vendor] - Vendor Does Not Meet Specifications

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 1.30 Stock # 012-035746
LAMP HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM LU150/55/ECO SYL.#67516

| BIDDER | QTY: 400 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|----------|-----------|------------|------------|
| ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES | | | \$7.22 | \$2,888.00 |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$7.29 | \$2,916.00 |
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | | | \$7.37 | \$2,948.00 |
| CULVER-HAHN ELECTRIC SUPPLY | | | \$7.37 | \$2,948.00 |
| ELECTRIC WHOLESALE COMPANY | | | \$7.50 | \$3,000.00 |
| VOSS LIGHTING | | | \$7.70 | \$3,080.00 |
| 368746 | | | | |
| SEXAUER | | | \$8.00 | \$3,200.00 |
| SX-463668 | | | | |
| WESCO | | | \$8.00 | \$3,200.00 |
| 368746 | | | | |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. | | | \$8.17 | \$3,268.00 |
| 36874-6 | | | | |
| ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT | | | \$9.38 | \$3,752.00 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$10.57 | \$4,228.00 |
| DORAL ELECTRIC & HVAC SUPPLY | | | \$11.17 | \$4,468.00 |

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 1.31 Stock # 012-035751
LAMP HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM LU250/ECO SYL. #67578

| BIDDER | QTY: 800 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|----------|-----------|------------|-------------|
| ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES | | | \$7.58 | \$6,064.00 |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$7.70 | \$6,160.00 |
| CULVER-HAHN ELECTRIC SUPPLY | | | \$7.75 | \$6,200.00 |
| ELECTRIC WHOLESALE COMPANY | | | \$7.81 | \$6,248.00 |
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | | | \$7.95 | \$6,360.00 |
| VOSS LIGHTING | | | \$7.97 | \$6,376.00 |
| 368795 | | | | |
| WESCO | | | \$8.27 | \$6,616.00 |
| 368795 | | | | |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. | | | \$8.46 | \$6,768.00 |
| 36879-5 | | | | |
| SEXAUER | | | \$8.63 | \$6,904.00 |
| SX-463669 | | | | |
| ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT | | | \$9.58 | \$7,664.00 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$10.57 | \$8,456.00 |
| DORAL ELECTRIC & HVAC SUPPLY | | | \$13.75 | \$11,000.00 |

Request Number 4300 ELECTRICAL PRODUCTS

- Recommended For Award [Vendor] - Vendor Does Not Meet Specifications

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 1.32 Stock # 012-035756
LAMP HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM LU400/ECO SYL. #67533

| BIDDER | QTY: 700 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|----------|-----------|------------|------------|
| VOSS LIGHTING 368811 | | | \$8.19 | \$5,733.00 |
| ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES | | | \$8.33 | \$5,831.00 |
| WESCO 368811 | | | \$8.50 | \$5,950.00 |
| ELECTRIC WHOLESALE COMPANY | | | \$8.54 | \$5,978.00 |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. 36881-1 | | | \$8.69 | \$6,083.00 |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$9.13 | \$6,391.00 |
| CULVER-HAHN ELECTRIC SUPPLY | | | \$9.18 | \$6,426.00 |
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | | | \$9.34 | \$6,538.00 |
| ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT | | | \$9.58 | \$6,706.00 |
| SEXAUER SX-463671 | | | \$10.15 | \$7,105.00 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$10.57 | \$7,399.00 |
| DORAL ELECTRIC & HVAC SUPPLY | | | \$10.73 | \$7,511.00 |

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 1.33 Stock # 012-113500
LAMP TRAFFIC SIGNAL 67A21/40/8M SYLVANIA #12572

| BIDDER | QTY: 50 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|---------|-----------|------------|---------|
| ELECTRIC WHOLESALE COMPANY | | | \$0.61 | \$30.50 |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$0.62 | \$31.00 |
| SEXAUER | | | \$0.71 | \$35.50 |
| CULVER-HAHN ELECTRIC SUPPLY | | | \$0.72 | \$36.00 |
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | | | \$0.80 | \$40.00 |
| ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES | | | \$1.05 | \$52.50 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$1.11 | \$55.50 |
| ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT | | | \$1.17 | \$58.50 |
| VOSS LIGHTING 221978 | | | \$1.77 | \$88.50 |
| WESCO 221978 | | | \$1.84 | \$92.00 |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. 22197-8 | | | \$1.92 | \$96.00 |

Request Number 4300 ELECTRICAL PRODUCTS

- Recommended For Award [Vendor] - Vendor Does Not Meet Specifications

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 1.34 Stock # 012-114000
LAMP TRAFFIC SIGNAL 1950L/A23/8M SYLVANIA #15021

| BIDDER | QTY: 130 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|----------|-----------|------------|----------|
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$0.32 | \$41.60 |
| ELECTRIC WHOLESALE COMPANY | | | \$1.32 | \$171.60 |
| CULVER-HAHN ELECTRIC SUPPLY | | | \$1.42 | \$184.60 |
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | | | \$1.45 | \$188.50 |
| SEXAUER | | | \$1.52 | \$197.60 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$1.98 | \$257.40 |
| ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT | | | \$2.04 | \$265.20 |
| ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES | | | \$2.08 | \$270.40 |
| VOSS LIGHTING | | | \$3.61 | \$469.30 |
| 145722 | | | | |
| WESCO | | | \$3.75 | \$487.50 |
| 145722 | | | | |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. | | | \$3.83 | \$497.90 |
| 14572-2 | | | | |

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 1.35 Stock # 012-113700
LIGHT TRAFFIC SIGNAL BULB CL. 116A21TS8M130V

| BIDDER | QTY: 40 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|---------|-----------|------------|---------|
| ELECTRIC WHOLESALE COMPANY | | | \$0.71 | \$28.40 |
| ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES | | | \$0.71 | \$28.40 |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$0.77 | \$30.80 |
| SEXAUER | | | \$0.82 | \$32.80 |
| VOSS LIGHTING | | | \$0.82 | \$32.80 |
| 224857 | | | | |
| WESCO | | | \$0.85 | \$34.00 |
| 224857 | | | | |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. | | | \$0.89 | \$35.60 |
| 22485-7 | | | | |
| CULVER-HAHN ELECTRIC SUPPLY | | | \$0.90 | \$36.00 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$1.11 | \$44.40 |
| ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT | | | \$1.31 | \$52.40 |
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | | | \$1.39 | \$55.60 |

Request Number 4300 ELECTRICAL PRODUCTS

- Recommended For Award [Vendor] - Vendor Does Not Meet Specifications

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 1.36 Commodity # 23839
LAMP FLUORESCENT FP54/835/HO/ECO SYLVANIA #20904

| BIDDER | QTY: 90 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|---------|-----------|------------|----------|
| VOSS LIGHTING 290288 | | | \$3.85 | \$346.50 |
| WESCO 290288 | | | \$4.00 | \$360.00 |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. 29028-8 | | | \$4.09 | \$368.10 |
| ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES | | | \$4.13 | \$371.70 |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$4.20 | \$378.00 |
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | | | \$4.21 | \$378.90 |
| ELECTRIC WHOLESALE COMPANY | | | \$4.35 | \$391.50 |
| CULVER-HAHN ELECTRIC SUPPLY | | | \$4.40 | \$396.00 |
| SEXAUER BN-645554 | | | \$4.57 | \$411.30 |
| ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT | | | \$5.04 | \$453.60 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |

Didn't bid all items in group.

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 1.37 Commodity # 23839
4 PIN COMPACT FLUORESCENT CF18DT/E/IN/835 SYLVANIA #20877

| BIDDER | QTY: 60 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|---------|-----------|------------|----------|
| VOSS LIGHTING 268201 | | | \$4.67 | \$280.20 |
| WESCO 268201 | | | \$4.85 | \$291.00 |
| ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES | | | \$4.95 | \$297.00 |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. 26820-1 | | | \$4.96 | \$297.60 |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$4.98 | \$298.80 |
| ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT | | | \$5.00 | \$300.00 |
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | | | \$5.05 | \$303.00 |
| CULVER-HAHN ELECTRIC SUPPLY | | | \$5.30 | \$318.00 |
| SEXAUER | | | \$5.65 | \$339.00 |
| ELECTRIC WHOLESALE COMPANY | | | \$13.05 | \$783.00 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |

Didn't bid all items in group.

Request Number 4300 ELECTRICAL PRODUCTS

- Recommended For Award [Vendor] - Vendor Does Not Meet Specifications

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 1.38 Commodity # 23839
4 PIN COMPACT FLUORESCENT CF32DT/E/IN/835/ECO SYLVANIA #20885

| BIDDER | QTY: 60 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|---------|-----------|------------|----------|
| VOSS LIGHTING 268334 | | | \$4.67 | \$280.20 |
| ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES | | | \$4.80 | \$288.00 |
| WESCO 268334 | | | \$4.85 | \$291.00 |
| ELECTRIC WHOLESALE COMPANY | | | \$4.89 | \$293.40 |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. 26833-4 | | | \$4.96 | \$297.60 |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$4.98 | \$298.80 |
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | | | \$5.05 | \$303.00 |
| ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT | | | \$5.22 | \$313.20 |
| CULVER-HAHN ELECTRIC SUPPLY | | | \$5.30 | \$318.00 |
| SEXAUER BN-645550 | | | \$5.49 | \$329.40 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |

Didn't bid all items in group.

BIDDERS FOR GROUP 2
SYLVANIA ONLY LAMPS

| BIDDER | COST |
|---------------------------------------|--------------|
| ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES | \$55,605.80 |
| ELECTRIC WHOLESALE COMPANY | \$56,796.48 |
| CULVER-HAHN ELECTRIC SUPPLY | \$59,656.12 |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | \$60,168.44 |
| SEXAUER | \$65,591.88 |
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | \$66,380.68 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | \$110,826.48 |
| DORAL ELECTRIC & HVAC SUPPLY | \$0.00 |
| VOSS LIGHTING | \$65,200.08 |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. | \$66,869.44 |

Request Number 4300 ELECTRICAL PRODUCTS

- Recommended For Award [Vendor] - Vendor Does Not Meet Specifications

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 2.1 Commodity # 13586
60A/52/SS/XL SYLVANIA #11388

| BIDDER | QTY: 3,000 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|------------|-----------|------------|------------|
| ELECTRIC WHOLESALE COMPANY | | | \$0.45 | \$1,350.00 |
| ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES | | | \$0.45 | \$1,350.00 |
| CULVER-HAHN ELECTRIC SUPPLY | | | \$0.47 | \$1,410.00 |
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | | | \$0.47 | \$1,410.00 |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$0.48 | \$1,440.00 |
| SEXAUER | | | \$0.54 | \$1,620.00 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$0.84 | \$2,520.00 |
| VOSS LIGHTING | | | \$0.35 | \$1,050.00 |
| Bid Philips brand not allowed. | | | | |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. | | | \$0.37 | \$1,110.00 |
| Bid Phillips brand not allowed. | | | | |
| DORAL ELECTRIC & HVAC SUPPLY | | | \$0.38 | \$1,140.00 |
| Didn't bid all items in group. | | | | |

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 2.2 Commodity # 13586
100A/90/SS/XL 130 V SYLVANIA #11390

| BIDDER | QTY: 1,000 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|------------|-----------|------------|----------|
| VOSS LIGHTING | | | \$0.35 | \$350.00 |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. | | | \$0.37 | \$370.00 |
| ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES | | | \$0.38 | \$380.00 |
| ELECTRIC WHOLESALE COMPANY | | | \$0.38 | \$380.00 |
| DORAL ELECTRIC & HVAC SUPPLY | | | \$0.47 | \$470.00 |
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | | | \$0.51 | \$510.00 |
| CULVER-HAHN ELECTRIC SUPPLY | | | \$0.51 | \$510.00 |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$0.53 | \$530.00 |
| SEXAUER | | | \$0.59 | \$590.00 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$0.84 | \$840.00 |

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 2.3 Commodity # 13586
90 PAR38/CAP/SPL/FL30 130 V SYLVANIA #14577

| BIDDER | QTY: 200 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|----------|-----------|------------|----------|
| ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES | | | \$2.65 | \$530.00 |
| ELECTRIC WHOLESALE COMPANY | | | \$2.67 | \$534.00 |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$2.80 | \$560.00 |
| CULVER-HAHN ELECTRIC SUPPLY | | | \$2.88 | \$576.00 |
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | | | \$2.95 | \$590.00 |
| SEXAUER | | | \$2.97 | \$594.00 |
| VOSS LIGHTING | | | \$3.08 | \$616.00 |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. | | | \$3.27 | \$654.00 |
| DORAL ELECTRIC & HVAC SUPPLY | | | \$3.91 | \$782.00 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$4.90 | \$980.00 |

Request Number 4300 ELECTRICAL PRODUCTS

- Recommended For Award [Vendor] - Vendor Does Not Meet Specifications

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 2.4 Commodity # 13586
CF13DS/835 SYLVANIA #20335

| BIDDER | QTY: 1,200 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|------------|-----------|------------|------------|
| ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES | | | \$1.00 | \$1,200.00 |
| ELECTRIC WHOLESALE COMPANY | | | \$1.02 | \$1,224.00 |
| CULVER-HAHN ELECTRIC SUPPLY | | | \$1.05 | \$1,260.00 |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$1.06 | \$1,272.00 |
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | | | \$1.06 | \$1,272.00 |
| SEXAUER | | | \$1.13 | \$1,356.00 |
| VOSS LIGHTING | | | \$1.29 | \$1,548.00 |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. | | | \$1.37 | \$1,644.00 |
| DORAL ELECTRIC & HVAC SUPPLY | | | \$1.49 | \$1,788.00 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$2.55 | \$3,060.00 |

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 2.5 Commodity # 13586
CF26DD/E/835 SYLVANIA #20673

| BIDDER | QTY: 1,200 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|------------|-----------|------------|------------|
| ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES | | | \$3.00 | \$3,600.00 |
| ELECTRIC WHOLESALE COMPANY | | | \$3.06 | \$3,672.00 |
| CULVER-HAHN ELECTRIC SUPPLY | | | \$3.12 | \$3,744.00 |
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | | | \$3.16 | \$3,792.00 |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$3.19 | \$3,828.00 |
| VOSS LIGHTING | | | \$3.30 | \$3,960.00 |
| SEXAUER | | | \$3.39 | \$4,068.00 |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. | | | \$3.50 | \$4,200.00 |
| DORAL ELECTRIC & HVAC SUPPLY | | | \$3.85 | \$4,620.00 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$8.12 | \$9,744.00 |

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 2.6 Commodity # 13586
CF13DD/E/835 SYLVANIA #20671

| BIDDER | QTY: 600 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|----------|-----------|------------|------------|
| ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES | | | \$2.75 | \$1,650.00 |
| CULVER-HAHN ELECTRIC SUPPLY | | | \$2.85 | \$1,710.00 |
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | | | \$2.90 | \$1,740.00 |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$2.92 | \$1,752.00 |
| ELECTRIC WHOLESALE COMPANY | | | \$2.93 | \$1,758.00 |
| VOSS LIGHTING | | | \$3.03 | \$1,818.00 |
| SEXAUER | | | \$3.11 | \$1,866.00 |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. | | | \$3.21 | \$1,926.00 |
| DORAL ELECTRIC & HVAC SUPPLY | | | \$3.58 | \$2,148.00 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$8.12 | \$4,872.00 |

Request Number 4300 ELECTRICAL PRODUCTS

- Recommended For Award [Vendor] - Vendor Does Not Meet Specifications

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 2.7 Commodity # 13586
F20T12/D35 SYLVANIA #22251

| BIDDER | QTY: 600 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|----------|-----------|------------|------------|
| ELECTRIC WHOLESALE COMPANY | | | \$1.37 | \$822.00 |
| DORAL ELECTRIC & HVAC SUPPLY | | | \$1.38 | \$828.00 |
| ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES | | | \$1.47 | \$882.00 |
| CULVER-HAHN ELECTRIC SUPPLY | | | \$1.53 | \$918.00 |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$1.56 | \$936.00 |
| SEXAUER | | | \$1.66 | \$996.00 |
| VOSS LIGHTING | | | \$1.68 | \$1,008.00 |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. | | | \$1.82 | \$1,092.00 |
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | | | \$1.86 | \$1,116.00 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$4.32 | \$2,592.00 |

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 2.8 Commodity # 13586
F028/835/XP/SS/ECO SYLVANIA #22178

| BIDDER | QTY: 10,000 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|-------------|-----------|------------|-------------|
| ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES | | | \$1.77 | \$17,700.00 |
| ELECTRIC WHOLESALE COMPANY | | | \$1.80 | \$18,000.00 |
| CULVER-HAHN ELECTRIC SUPPLY | | | \$1.81 | \$18,100.00 |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$1.87 | \$18,700.00 |
| VOSS LIGHTING | | | \$1.87 | \$18,700.00 |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. | | | \$1.92 | \$19,200.00 |
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | | | \$1.97 | \$19,700.00 |
| SEXAUER | | | \$2.00 | \$20,000.00 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$2.80 | \$28,000.00 |

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 2.9 Commodity # 13586
F34/D35/SS/ECO SYLVANIA #24540

| BIDDER | QTY: 15,000 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|-------------|-----------|------------|-------------|
| ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES | | | \$1.10 | \$16,500.00 |
| ELECTRIC WHOLESALE COMPANY | | | \$1.12 | \$16,800.00 |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$1.25 | \$18,750.00 |
| CULVER-HAHN ELECTRIC SUPPLY | | | \$1.28 | \$19,200.00 |
| SEXAUER | | | \$1.38 | \$20,700.00 |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. | | | \$1.49 | \$22,350.00 |
| VOSS LIGHTING | | | \$1.51 | \$22,650.00 |
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | | | \$1.52 | \$22,800.00 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$2.30 | \$34,500.00 |
| DORAL ELECTRIC & HVAC SUPPLY | | | \$4.34 | \$65,100.00 |

Request Number 4300 ELECTRICAL PRODUCTS

- Recommended For Award [Vendor] - Vendor Does Not Meet Specifications

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 2.10 Commodity # 13586
F34/CW/SS/ECO SYLVANIA #24596-1

| BIDDER | QTY: 500 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|----------|-----------|------------|----------|
| VOSS LIGHTING | | | \$0.67 | \$335.00 |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. | | | \$0.71 | \$355.00 |
| ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES | | | \$0.71 | \$355.00 |
| ELECTRIC WHOLESALE COMPANY | | | \$0.71 | \$355.00 |
| CULVER-HAHN ELECTRIC SUPPLY | | | \$0.84 | \$420.00 |
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | | | \$0.85 | \$425.00 |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$0.87 | \$435.00 |
| SEXAUER | | | \$0.93 | \$465.00 |
| DORAL ELECTRIC & HVAC SUPPLY | | | \$1.13 | \$565.00 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$1.13 | \$565.00 |

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 2.11 Commodity # 13586
FB030/835/6/XP/SS/ECO SYLVANIA #22171

| BIDDER | QTY: 500 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|----------|-----------|------------|------------|
| ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES | | | \$5.35 | \$2,675.00 |
| ELECTRIC WHOLESALE COMPANY | | | \$5.40 | \$2,700.00 |
| VOSS LIGHTING | | | \$5.50 | \$2,750.00 |
| CULVER-HAHN ELECTRIC SUPPLY | | | \$5.51 | \$2,755.00 |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$5.52 | \$2,760.00 |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. | | | \$5.83 | \$2,915.00 |
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | | | \$5.92 | \$2,960.00 |
| SEXAUER | | | \$6.24 | \$3,120.00 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$9.90 | \$4,950.00 |

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 2.12 Commodity # 13586
FB34/D35/6/SS SYLVANIA #24065

| BIDDER | QTY: 500 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|----------|-----------|------------|------------|
| ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES | | | \$3.50 | \$1,750.00 |
| ELECTRIC WHOLESALE COMPANY | | | \$3.54 | \$1,770.00 |
| CULVER-HAHN ELECTRIC SUPPLY | | | \$3.64 | \$1,820.00 |
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | | | \$3.69 | \$1,845.00 |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$3.71 | \$1,855.00 |
| VOSS LIGHTING | | | \$3.85 | \$1,925.00 |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. | | | \$4.09 | \$2,045.00 |
| SEXAUER | | | \$4.11 | \$2,055.00 |
| DORAL ELECTRIC & HVAC SUPPLY | | | \$4.35 | \$2,175.00 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$8.12 | \$4,060.00 |

Request Number 4300 ELECTRICAL PRODUCTS

- Recommended For Award [Vendor] - Vendor Does Not Meet Specifications

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 2.13 Commodity # 13586
F096/835/ECO SYLVANIA #22148

| BIDDER | QTY: 200 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|----------|-----------|------------|------------|
| ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES | | | \$4.08 | \$816.00 |
| CULVER-HAHN ELECTRIC SUPPLY | | | \$4.20 | \$840.00 |
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | | | \$4.21 | \$842.00 |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$4.30 | \$860.00 |
| ELECTRIC WHOLESALE COMPANY | | | \$4.38 | \$876.00 |
| SEXAUER | | | \$4.75 | \$950.00 |
| DORAL ELECTRIC & HVAC SUPPLY | | | \$5.01 | \$1,002.00 |
| VOSS LIGHTING | | | \$5.23 | \$1,046.00 |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. | | | \$5.54 | \$1,108.00 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$7.19 | \$1,438.00 |

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 2.14 Commodity # 13586
F96T12/D35/SS SYLVANIA #29819

| BIDDER | QTY: 300 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|----------|-----------|------------|------------|
| ELECTRIC WHOLESALE COMPANY | | | \$2.40 | \$720.00 |
| ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES | | | \$2.55 | \$765.00 |
| CULVER-HAHN ELECTRIC SUPPLY | | | \$2.67 | \$801.00 |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$2.69 | \$807.00 |
| SEXAUER | | | \$2.98 | \$894.00 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$4.07 | \$1,221.00 |
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | | | \$6.00 | \$1,800.00 |
| VOSS LIGHTING | | | \$6.91 | \$2,073.00 |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. | | | \$7.33 | \$2,199.00 |

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 2.15 Commodity # 13586
M175/C/U SYLVANIA #64472

| BIDDER | QTY: 24 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|---------|-----------|------------|----------|
| ELECTRIC WHOLESALE COMPANY | | | \$8.95 | \$214.80 |
| ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES | | | \$8.95 | \$214.80 |
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | | | \$9.21 | \$221.04 |
| CULVER-HAHN ELECTRIC SUPPLY | | | \$9.24 | \$221.76 |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$9.33 | \$223.92 |
| VOSS LIGHTING | | | \$9.62 | \$230.88 |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. | | | \$10.21 | \$245.04 |
| SEXAUER | | | \$10.32 | \$247.68 |
| DORAL ELECTRIC & HVAC SUPPLY | | | \$12.88 | \$309.12 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$19.69 | \$472.56 |

Request Number 4300 ELECTRICAL PRODUCTS

- Recommended For Award [Vendor] - Vendor Does Not Meet Specifications

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 2.16 Commodity # 13586
M1000/U/BT37 SYLVANIA #64469

| BIDDER | QTY: 72 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|---------|-----------|------------|------------|
| ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES | | | \$19.38 | \$1,395.36 |
| CULVER-HAHN ELECTRIC SUPPLY | | | \$19.78 | \$1,424.16 |
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | | | \$20.00 | \$1,440.00 |
| ELECTRIC WHOLESALE COMPANY | | | \$20.09 | \$1,446.48 |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$20.22 | \$1,455.84 |
| DORAL ELECTRIC & HVAC SUPPLY | | | \$20.85 | \$1,501.20 |
| VOSS LIGHTING | | | \$20.89 | \$1,504.08 |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. | | | \$22.17 | \$1,596.24 |
| SEXAUER | | | \$22.34 | \$1,608.48 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$30.00 | \$2,160.00 |

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 2.17 Commodity # 13586
LU150/55/D SYLVANIA #67517

| BIDDER | QTY: 300 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|----------|-----------|------------|------------|
| VOSS LIGHTING | | | \$8.25 | \$2,475.00 |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. | | | \$8.76 | \$2,628.00 |
| ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES | | | \$9.18 | \$2,754.00 |
| CULVER-HAHN ELECTRIC SUPPLY | | | \$9.45 | \$2,835.00 |
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | | | \$9.47 | \$2,841.00 |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$9.68 | \$2,904.00 |
| ELECTRIC WHOLESALE COMPANY | | | \$10.29 | \$3,087.00 |
| SEXAUER | | | \$10.69 | \$3,207.00 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$22.90 | \$6,870.00 |

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 2.18 Commodity # 13586
LU1000 SYLVANIA #67307

| BIDDER | QTY: 48 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|---------|-----------|------------|------------|
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | | | \$22.43 | \$1,076.64 |
| ELECTRIC WHOLESALE COMPANY | | | \$22.65 | \$1,087.20 |
| ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES | | | \$22.68 | \$1,088.64 |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$22.91 | \$1,099.68 |
| CULVER-HAHN ELECTRIC SUPPLY | | | \$23.15 | \$1,111.20 |
| VOSS LIGHTING | | | \$24.19 | \$1,161.12 |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. | | | \$25.67 | \$1,232.16 |
| SEXAUER | | | \$26.14 | \$1,254.72 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$41.29 | \$1,981.92 |

Request Number 4300 ELECTRICAL PRODUCTS

- Recommended For Award [Vendor] - Vendor Does Not Meet Specifications

**BIDDERS FOR GROUP 3
BUSSMANN FUSES-NO SUBSTITUTIONS**

| BIDDER | COST |
|--------------------------------------|-------------|
| WESCO | \$10,121.87 |
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | \$10,345.58 |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. | \$10,836.55 |
| TERMINAL SUPPLY CO. | \$11,114.14 |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | \$11,636.83 |
| MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO. | \$14,149.74 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | \$16,208.05 |
| JOHNSTON AUTOMOTIVE | \$26,502.13 |
| ALLIED ELECTRONICS INC. | \$35,859.26 |

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 3.1 Stock # 006-232210
FUSE LIMITRON #KTK-5 5A 600V

| BIDDER | QTY: 400 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|--------------------------------------|-----------------|------------------|-------------------|-------------|
| WESCO | | | \$3.55 | \$1,420.00 |
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | | | \$3.63 | \$1,452.00 |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. | | | \$3.80 | \$1,520.00 |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$4.08 | \$1,632.00 |
| TERMINAL SUPPLY CO. | | | \$4.41 | \$1,764.00 |
| MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO. | | | \$5.01 | \$2,004.00 |
| 74974098 | | | | |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$5.85 | \$2,340.00 |
| JOHNSTON AUTOMOTIVE | | | \$9.75 | \$3,900.00 |
| ALLIED ELECTRONICS INC. | | | \$13.24 | \$5,296.00 |

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 3.2 Stock # 006-232215
FUSE LIMITRON #KTK-10 10A 600V

| BIDDER | QTY: 2,000 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|--------------------------------------|-------------------|------------------|-------------------|-------------|
| WESCO | | | \$3.55 | \$7,100.00 |
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | | | \$3.63 | \$7,260.00 |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. | | | \$3.80 | \$7,600.00 |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$4.08 | \$8,160.00 |
| TERMINAL SUPPLY CO. | | | \$4.41 | \$8,820.00 |
| MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO. | | | \$5.01 | \$10,020.00 |
| 74973983 | | | | |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$5.80 | \$11,600.00 |
| JOHNSTON AUTOMOTIVE | | | \$9.75 | \$19,500.00 |
| ALLIED ELECTRONICS INC. | | | \$13.24 | \$26,480.00 |

Request Number 4300 ELECTRICAL PRODUCTS

- Recommended For Award [Vendor] - Vendor Does Not Meet Specifications

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 3.3 Stock # 006-232220
 FUSE LIMITRON #KTK-20 20A 600V

| BIDDER | QTY: 250 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|----------|-----------|------------|------------|
| TERMINAL SUPPLY CO. | | | \$0.532 | \$133.00 |
| WESCO | | | \$3.56 | \$890.00 |
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | | | \$3.64 | \$910.00 |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. | | | \$3.80 | \$950.00 |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$4.08 | \$1,020.00 |
| MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO. 74974031 | | | \$5.01 | \$1,252.50 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$5.85 | \$1,462.50 |
| JOHNSTON AUTOMOTIVE | | | \$9.80 | \$2,450.00 |
| ALLIED ELECTRONICS INC. | | | \$13.29 | \$3,322.50 |

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 3.4 Stock # 006-239500
 FUSE AUTO PACK OF 5 AGC 3 BUSSMANN

| BIDDER | QTY: 10 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|---------|-----------|------------|--------|
| ALLIED ELECTRONICS INC. | | | \$0.179 | \$1.79 |
| JOHNSTON AUTOMOTIVE | | | \$0.18 | \$1.80 |
| WESCO | | | \$0.29 | \$2.90 |
| MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO. 71922694 | | | \$0.29 | \$2.90 |
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | | | \$0.30 | \$3.00 |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. | | | \$0.31 | \$3.10 |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$0.34 | \$3.40 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$0.35 | \$3.50 |
| TERMINAL SUPPLY CO. | | | \$0.532 | \$5.32 |

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 3.5 Stock # 006-241000
 FUSE AUTO #AGC15 (5/PKG)

| BIDDER | QTY: 10 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|---------|-----------|------------|--------|
| JOHNSTON AUTOMOTIVE | | | \$0.18 | \$1.80 |
| ALLIED ELECTRONICS INC. | | | \$0.21 | \$2.10 |
| MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO. 71922611 | | | \$0.29 | \$2.90 |
| WESCO | | | \$0.37 | \$3.70 |
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | | | \$0.38 | \$3.80 |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. | | | \$0.40 | \$4.00 |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$0.43 | \$4.30 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$0.45 | \$4.50 |
| TERMINAL SUPPLY CO. | | | \$0.532 | \$5.32 |

Request Number 4300 ELECTRICAL PRODUCTS

- Recommended For Award [Vendor] - Vendor Does Not Meet Specifications

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 3.6 Stock # 006-242000
FUSE AUTO #AGC25 (5/PKG)

| BIDDER | QTY: 10 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|---------|-----------|------------|--------|
| JOHNSTON AUTOMOTIVE | | | \$0.18 | \$1.80 |
| ALLIED ELECTRONICS INC. | | | \$0.21 | \$2.10 |
| MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO. 71922686 | | | \$0.29 | \$2.90 |
| WESCO | | | \$0.37 | \$3.70 |
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | | | \$0.38 | \$3.80 |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. | | | \$0.40 | \$4.00 |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$0.43 | \$4.30 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$0.45 | \$4.50 |
| TERMINAL SUPPLY CO. | | | \$0.532 | \$5.32 |

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 3.7 Stock # 006-242500
FUSE AUTO #AGC30 (5/PKG)

| BIDDER | QTY: 1 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|--------|-----------|------------|--------|
| JOHNSTON AUTOMOTIVE | | | \$0.18 | \$0.18 |
| ALLIED ELECTRONICS INC. | | | \$0.27 | \$0.27 |
| MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO. 71922751 | | | \$0.29 | \$0.29 |
| WESCO | | | \$0.37 | \$0.37 |
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | | | \$0.38 | \$0.38 |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. | | | \$0.40 | \$0.40 |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$0.43 | \$0.43 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$0.45 | \$0.45 |
| TERMINAL SUPPLY CO. | | | \$0.532 | \$0.53 |

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 3.8 Stock # 006-244102
FUSE AUTO MINI ATM #ATM-2 (5/PKG)

| BIDDER | QTY: 100 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|----------|-----------|------------|---------|
| TERMINAL SUPPLY CO. | | | \$0.21 | \$21.00 |
| WESCO | | | \$0.29 | \$29.00 |
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | | | \$0.30 | \$30.00 |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. | | | \$0.31 | \$31.00 |
| JOHNSTON AUTOMOTIVE | | | \$0.33 | \$33.00 |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$0.34 | \$34.00 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$0.35 | \$35.00 |
| MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO. 71917553 | | | \$0.36 | \$36.00 |
| ALLIED ELECTRONICS INC. | | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |

Didn't bid all items in group.

Request Number 4300 ELECTRICAL PRODUCTS

- Recommended For Award [Vendor] - Vendor Does Not Meet Specifications

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 3.9 Stock # 006-244105
FUSE AUTO MINI ATM #ATM-5 (5/PKG)

| BIDDER | QTY: 60 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|---------|-----------|------------|---------|
| TERMINAL SUPPLY CO. | | | \$0.21 | \$12.60 |
| WESCO | | | \$0.29 | \$17.40 |
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | | | \$0.30 | \$18.00 |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. | | | \$0.31 | \$18.60 |
| JOHNSTON AUTOMOTIVE | | | \$0.33 | \$19.80 |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$0.34 | \$20.40 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$0.35 | \$21.00 |
| MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO. 71917611 | | | \$0.36 | \$21.60 |
| ALLIED ELECTRONICS INC. | | | \$0.45 | \$27.00 |

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 3.10 Stock # 006-244110
FUSE AUTO MINI ATM #ATM-10 (5/PKG)

| BIDDER | QTY: 100 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|----------|-----------|------------|---------|
| TERMINAL SUPPLY CO. | | | \$0.21 | \$21.00 |
| WESCO | | | \$0.29 | \$29.00 |
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | | | \$0.30 | \$30.00 |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. | | | \$0.31 | \$31.00 |
| JOHNSTON AUTOMOTIVE | | | \$0.33 | \$33.00 |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$0.34 | \$34.00 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$0.35 | \$35.00 |
| MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO. 71917538 | | | \$0.36 | \$36.00 |
| ALLIED ELECTRONICS INC. | | | \$0.45 | \$45.00 |

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 3.11 Stock # 006-244115
FUSE AUTO MINI ATM #ATM-15 (5/PKG)

| BIDDER | QTY: 100 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|----------|-----------|------------|----------|
| TERMINAL SUPPLY CO. | | | \$0.21 | \$21.00 |
| WESCO | | | \$0.29 | \$29.00 |
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | | | \$0.30 | \$30.00 |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. | | | \$0.31 | \$31.00 |
| JOHNSTON AUTOMOTIVE | | | \$0.33 | \$33.00 |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$0.34 | \$34.00 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$0.35 | \$35.00 |
| MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO. 71917546 | | | \$0.36 | \$36.00 |
| ALLIED ELECTRONICS INC. | | | \$1.09 | \$109.00 |

Request Number 4300 ELECTRICAL PRODUCTS

- Recommended For Award [Vendor] - Vendor Does Not Meet Specifications

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 3.12 Stock # 006-244120
 FUSE AUTO MINI ATM #ATM-20 (5/PKG)

| BIDDER | QTY: 150 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|----------|-----------|------------|---------|
| TERMINAL SUPPLY CO. | | | \$0.21 | \$31.50 |
| WESCO | | | \$0.29 | \$43.50 |
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | | | \$0.30 | \$45.00 |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. | | | \$0.31 | \$46.50 |
| JOHNSTON AUTOMOTIVE | | | \$0.33 | \$49.50 |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$0.34 | \$51.00 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$0.35 | \$52.50 |
| MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO. 71917561 | | | \$0.36 | \$54.00 |
| ALLIED ELECTRONICS INC. | | | \$0.66 | \$99.00 |

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 3.13 Stock # 006-244125
 FUSE AUTO MINI ATM #ATM-25 (5/PKG)

| BIDDER | QTY: 70 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|---------|-----------|------------|---------|
| TERMINAL SUPPLY CO. | | | \$0.21 | \$14.70 |
| WESCO | | | \$0.29 | \$20.30 |
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | | | \$0.30 | \$21.00 |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. | | | \$0.31 | \$21.70 |
| JOHNSTON AUTOMOTIVE | | | \$0.33 | \$23.10 |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$0.34 | \$23.80 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$0.35 | \$24.50 |
| MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO. 71917579 | | | \$0.36 | \$25.20 |
| ALLIED ELECTRONICS INC. | | | \$0.45 | \$31.50 |

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 3.14 Stock # 006-244130
 FUSE AUTO MINI ATM #ATM-30 (5/PKG)

| BIDDER | QTY: 60 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|---------|-----------|------------|---------|
| TERMINAL SUPPLY CO. | | | \$0.21 | \$12.60 |
| WESCO | | | \$0.29 | \$17.40 |
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | | | \$0.30 | \$18.00 |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. | | | \$0.31 | \$18.60 |
| JOHNSTON AUTOMOTIVE | | | \$0.33 | \$19.80 |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$0.34 | \$20.40 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$0.35 | \$21.00 |
| MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO. 71917595 | | | \$0.36 | \$21.60 |
| ALLIED ELECTRONICS INC. | | | \$0.66 | \$39.60 |

Request Number 4300 ELECTRICAL PRODUCTS

- Recommended For Award [Vendor] - Vendor Does Not Meet Specifications

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 3.15 Stock # 006-244302
FUSE AUTO MINI #ATC-2 (5/PKG)

| BIDDER | QTY: 300 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|--------------------------------------|----------|-----------|------------|----------|
| TERMINAL SUPPLY CO. | | | \$0.11 | \$33.00 |
| JOHNSTON AUTOMOTIVE | | | \$0.25 | \$75.00 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$0.39 | \$117.00 |
| MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO. | | | \$0.40 | \$120.00 |
| 74680539 | | | | |
| WESCO | | | \$0.53 | \$159.00 |
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | | | \$0.54 | \$162.00 |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. | | | \$0.57 | \$171.00 |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$0.60 | \$180.00 |
| ALLIED ELECTRONICS INC. | | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |

Didn't bid all items in group.

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 3.16 Stock # 006-244303
FUSE AUTO MINI #ATC-3 (5/PKG)

| BIDDER | QTY: 20 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|--------------------------------------|---------|-----------|------------|--------|
| TERMINAL SUPPLY CO. | | | \$0.11 | \$2.20 |
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | | | \$0.24 | \$4.80 |
| WESCO | | | \$0.24 | \$4.80 |
| JOHNSTON AUTOMOTIVE | | | \$0.25 | \$5.00 |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. | | | \$0.26 | \$5.20 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$0.28 | \$5.60 |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$0.28 | \$5.60 |
| MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO. | | | \$0.28 | \$5.60 |
| 74680562 | | | | |
| ALLIED ELECTRONICS INC. | | | \$0.37 | \$7.40 |

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 3.17 Stock # 006-244304
FUSE AUTO MINI #ATC-4 (5/PKG)

| BIDDER | QTY: 50 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|--------------------------------------|---------|-----------|------------|---------|
| TERMINAL SUPPLY CO. | | | \$0.11 | \$5.50 |
| WESCO | | | \$0.24 | \$12.00 |
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | | | \$0.24 | \$12.00 |
| JOHNSTON AUTOMOTIVE | | | \$0.25 | \$12.50 |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. | | | \$0.26 | \$13.00 |
| MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO. | | | \$0.28 | \$14.00 |
| 74680596 | | | | |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$0.28 | \$14.00 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$0.28 | \$14.00 |
| ALLIED ELECTRONICS INC. | | | \$0.36 | \$18.00 |

Request Number 4300 ELECTRICAL PRODUCTS

- Recommended For Award [Vendor] - Vendor Does Not Meet Specifications

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 3.18 Stock # 006-244305
FUSE AUTO #ATC-5 (5/PKG)

| BIDDER | QTY: 200 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|----------|-----------|------------|---------|
| TERMINAL SUPPLY CO. | | | \$0.11 | \$22.00 |
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | | | \$0.24 | \$48.00 |
| WESCO | | | \$0.24 | \$48.00 |
| JOHNSTON AUTOMOTIVE | | | \$0.25 | \$50.00 |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. | | | \$0.26 | \$52.00 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$0.28 | \$56.00 |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$0.28 | \$56.00 |
| MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO. 74680612 | | | \$0.28 | \$56.00 |
| ALLIED ELECTRONICS INC. | | | \$0.36 | \$72.00 |

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 3.19 Stock # 006-244310
FUSE AUTO #ATC-10 (5/PKG)

| BIDDER | QTY: 150 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|----------|-----------|------------|---------|
| TERMINAL SUPPLY CO. | | | \$0.11 | \$16.50 |
| WESCO | | | \$0.24 | \$36.00 |
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | | | \$0.24 | \$36.00 |
| JOHNSTON AUTOMOTIVE | | | \$0.25 | \$37.50 |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. | | | \$0.26 | \$39.00 |
| MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO. 74680513 | | | \$0.28 | \$42.00 |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$0.28 | \$42.00 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$0.28 | \$42.00 |
| ALLIED ELECTRONICS INC. | | | \$0.36 | \$54.00 |

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 3.20 Stock # 006-244315
FUSE AUTO #ATC-15 (5/PKG)

| BIDDER | QTY: 200 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|----------|-----------|------------|---------|
| TERMINAL SUPPLY CO. | | | \$0.11 | \$22.00 |
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | | | \$0.24 | \$48.00 |
| WESCO | | | \$0.24 | \$48.00 |
| JOHNSTON AUTOMOTIVE | | | \$0.25 | \$50.00 |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. | | | \$0.26 | \$52.00 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$0.28 | \$56.00 |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$0.28 | \$56.00 |
| MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO. 74680521 | | | \$0.28 | \$56.00 |
| ALLIED ELECTRONICS INC. | | | \$0.36 | \$72.00 |

Request Number 4300 ELECTRICAL PRODUCTS

- Recommended For Award [Vendor] - Vendor Does Not Meet Specifications

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 3.21 Stock # 006-244320
FUSE AUTO #ATC-20 (5/PKG)

| BIDDER | QTY: 300 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|----------|-----------|------------|----------|
| TERMINAL SUPPLY CO. | | | \$0.11 | \$33.00 |
| WESCO | | | \$0.24 | \$72.00 |
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | | | \$0.24 | \$72.00 |
| JOHNSTON AUTOMOTIVE | | | \$0.25 | \$75.00 |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. | | | \$0.26 | \$78.00 |
| MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO. 74680547 | | | \$0.28 | \$84.00 |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$0.28 | \$84.00 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$0.28 | \$84.00 |
| ALLIED ELECTRONICS INC. | | | \$0.36 | \$108.00 |

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 3.22 Stock # 006-244325
FUSE AUTO #ATC-25 (5/PKG)

| BIDDER | QTY: 100 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|----------|-----------|------------|---------|
| TERMINAL SUPPLY CO. | | | \$0.11 | \$11.00 |
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | | | \$0.24 | \$24.00 |
| WESCO | | | \$0.24 | \$24.00 |
| JOHNSTON AUTOMOTIVE | | | \$0.25 | \$25.00 |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. | | | \$0.26 | \$26.00 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$0.28 | \$28.00 |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$0.28 | \$28.00 |
| MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO. 74680554 | | | \$0.28 | \$28.00 |
| ALLIED ELECTRONICS INC. | | | \$0.36 | \$36.00 |

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 3.23 Stock # 006-244330
FUSE AUTO #ATC-30 (5/PKG)

| BIDDER | QTY: 100 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|----------|-----------|------------|---------|
| TERMINAL SUPPLY CO. | | | \$0.11 | \$11.00 |
| WESCO | | | \$0.24 | \$24.00 |
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | | | \$0.24 | \$24.00 |
| JOHNSTON AUTOMOTIVE | | | \$0.25 | \$25.00 |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. | | | \$0.26 | \$26.00 |
| MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO. 74680520 | | | \$0.28 | \$28.00 |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$0.28 | \$28.00 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$0.28 | \$28.00 |
| ALLIED ELECTRONICS INC. | | | \$0.36 | \$36.00 |

Request Number 4300 ELECTRICAL PRODUCTS

- Recommended For Award [Vendor] - Vendor Does Not Meet Specifications

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 3.24 Stock # 006-244490
FUSE MAXIFUSE #MAX-20

| BIDDER | QTY: 10 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|---------|-----------|---------------|----------------|
| TERMINAL SUPPLY CO. | | | \$0.57 | \$5.70 |
| JOHNSTON AUTOMOTIVE | | | \$1.25 | \$12.50 |
| WESCO | | | \$1.42 | \$14.20 |
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | | | \$1.46 | \$14.60 |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. | | | \$1.53 | \$15.30 |
| MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO. 71918353 | | | \$1.61 | \$16.10 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$1.64 | \$16.40 |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$1.64 | \$16.40 |
| ALLIED ELECTRONICS INC. | | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |

Didn't bid all items in group.

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 3.25 Stock # 006-244500
FUSE MAXIFUSE #MAX-40

| BIDDER | QTY: 5 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|--------|-----------|---------------|---------------|
| TERMINAL SUPPLY CO. | | | \$0.57 | \$2.85 |
| JOHNSTON AUTOMOTIVE | | | \$1.25 | \$6.25 |
| WESCO | | | \$1.42 | \$7.10 |
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | | | \$1.46 | \$7.30 |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. | | | \$1.53 | \$7.65 |
| MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO. 71918379 | | | \$1.61 | \$8.05 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$1.64 | \$8.20 |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$1.64 | \$8.20 |
| ALLIED ELECTRONICS INC. | | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |

Didn't bid all items in group.

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 3.26 Stock # 006-247000
FUSE AUTO #SFE20 (5/PKG)

| BIDDER | QTY: 20 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|---------|-----------|---------------|---------------|
| TERMINAL SUPPLY CO. | | | \$0.10 | \$2.00 |
| JOHNSTON AUTOMOTIVE | | | \$0.15 | \$3.00 |
| WESCO | | | \$0.24 | \$4.80 |
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | | | \$0.24 | \$4.80 |
| MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO. 74683012 | | | \$0.25 | \$5.00 |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. | | | \$0.26 | \$5.20 |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$0.28 | \$5.60 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$0.35 | \$7.00 |
| ALLIED ELECTRONICS INC. | | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |

Didn't bid all items in group.

Request Number 4300 ELECTRICAL PRODUCTS

- Recommended For Award [Vendor] - Vendor Does Not Meet Specifications

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 3.27 Stock # 006-244380
FUSE HOLDER W/CAP F/MAXIFUSE #HHX

| BIDDER | QTY: 10 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|---------|-----------|------------|----------|
| JOHNSTON AUTOMOTIVE | | | \$5.86 | \$58.60 |
| WESCO | | | \$6.17 | \$61.70 |
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | | | \$6.31 | \$63.10 |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. | | | \$6.63 | \$66.30 |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$7.10 | \$71.00 |
| TERMINAL SUPPLY CO. | | | \$7.95 | \$79.50 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$10.64 | \$106.40 |
| MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO. 83226274 | | | \$17.11 | \$171.10 |
| ALLIED ELECTRONICS INC. | | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |

Didn't bid all items in group.

BIDDERS FOR GROUP 4
EVEREADY BATTERIES-INDUSTRIAL GRADE

| BIDDER | COST |
|---------------------------------------|-------------|
| WESCO | \$14,884.00 |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. | \$15,240.00 |
| MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO. | \$15,431.08 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | \$15,444.00 |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | \$17,390.46 |
| INTERSTATE ALL BATTERY CENTER | \$18,928.00 |
| ALLIED ELECTRONICS INC. | \$19,364.00 |
| ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES | \$22,410.00 |
| ACME TOOLS | \$24,082.28 |

Request Number 4300 ELECTRICAL PRODUCTS

- Recommended For Award [Vendor] - Vendor Does Not Meet Specifications

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 4.1 Stock # 002-015900
BATTERY ALKALINE INDUSTRIAL 9V EVEREADY #EN22

| BIDDER | QTY: 2,000 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|--|------------|-----------|------------|------------|
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$0.855 | \$1,710.00 |
| MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO. 06505820 | | | \$0.8775 | \$1,755.00 |
| INTERSTATE ALL BATTERY CENTER DRY7520 | | | \$0.91 | \$1,820.00 |
| Energizer | | | | |
| WESCO | | | \$0.91 | \$1,820.00 |
| BATTERIES PLUS PC1604 | | | \$1.06 | \$2,120.00 |
| Duracell | | | | |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. | | | \$1.09 | \$2,180.00 |
| ALLIED ELECTRONICS INC. | | | \$1.29 | \$2,580.00 |
| ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES DRY7520 | | | \$1.60 | \$3,200.00 |
| Energizer | | | | |
| ACME TOOLS | | | \$1.7042 | \$3,408.40 |

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 4.2 Stock # 002-015975
BATTERY ALKALINE INDUSTRIAL AA CELL EVEREADY #EN91

| BIDDER | QTY: 11,000 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|--|-------------|-----------|------------|------------|
| WESCO | | | \$0.22 | \$2,420.00 |
| MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO. 06505788 | | | \$0.235 | \$2,585.00 |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. | | | \$0.24 | \$2,640.00 |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$0.244 | \$2,684.00 |
| BATTERIES PLUS PC1500 | | | \$0.25 | \$2,750.00 |
| Duracell | | | | |
| INTERSTATE ALL BATTERY CENTER DRY7505 | | | \$0.26 | \$2,860.00 |
| ALLIED ELECTRONICS INC. | | | \$0.33 | \$3,630.00 |
| ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES DRY7505 | | | \$0.37 | \$4,070.00 |
| ACME TOOLS | | | \$0.4025 | \$4,427.50 |

Request Number 4300 ELECTRICAL PRODUCTS

- Recommended For Award [Vendor] - Vendor Does Not Meet Specifications

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 4.3 Stock # 002-015985
BATTERY ALKALINE INDUSTRIAL AAA EVEREADY #EN92

| BIDDER | QTY: 4,000 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|--|------------|-----------|------------|------------|
| WESCO | | | \$0.22 | \$880.00 |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. | | | \$0.24 | \$960.00 |
| MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO. 06505796 | | | \$0.24 | \$960.00 |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$0.244 | \$976.00 |
| INTERSTATE ALL BATTERY CENTER DRY7500 | | | \$0.26 | \$1,040.00 |
| BATTERIES PLUS PC2400 Duracell | | | \$0.27 | \$1,080.00 |
| ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES DRY7500 | | | \$0.39 | \$1,560.00 |
| ALLIED ELECTRONICS INC. | | | \$0.39 | \$1,560.00 |
| ACME TOOLS | | | \$0.4192 | \$1,676.80 |

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 4.4 Stock # 002-015475
BATTERY INDUSTRIA C CELL EVEREADY #EN93

| BIDDER | QTY: 1,400 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|--|------------|-----------|------------|------------|
| WESCO | | | \$0.46 | \$644.00 |
| MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO. 06505804 | | | \$0.4842 | \$677.88 |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$0.4889 | \$684.46 |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. | | | \$0.50 | \$700.00 |
| INTERSTATE ALL BATTERY CENTER DRY7510 | | | \$0.52 | \$728.00 |
| BATTERIES PLUS PC1400 Duracell | | | \$0.61 | \$854.00 |
| ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES DRY7510 | | | \$0.70 | \$980.00 |
| ALLIED ELECTRONICS INC. | | | \$0.71 | \$994.00 |
| ACME TOOLS | | | \$0.7617 | \$1,066.38 |

Request Number 4300 ELECTRICAL PRODUCTS

- Recommended For Award [Vendor] - Vendor Does Not Meet Specifications

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 4.5 Stock # 002-015500
BATTERY ALKALINE INDUSTRIAL D CELL EVEREADY #EN95

| BIDDER | QTY: 4,000 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|--|------------|-----------|---------------|-------------------|
| MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO. 06505812 | | | \$0.6333 | \$2,533.20 |
| BATTERIES PLUS PC1300 Duracell | | | \$0.67 | \$2,680.00 |
| WESCO | | | \$0.67 | \$2,680.00 |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$0.71 | \$2,840.00 |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. | | | \$0.71 | \$2,840.00 |
| ALLIED ELECTRONICS INC. | | | \$0.75 | \$3,000.00 |
| INTERSTATE ALL BATTERY CENTER DRY7515 | | | \$0.76 | \$3,040.00 |
| ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES DRY7515 | | | \$0.85 | \$3,400.00 |
| ACME TOOLS | | | \$0.8758 | \$3,503.20 |

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 4.6 Stock # 002-016500
BATTERY LANTERN 6 VOLT INDUSTRIAL EVEREADY #1209

| BIDDER | QTY: 4,000 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|--|------------|-----------|---------------|-------------------|
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. | | | \$1.48 | \$5,920.00 |
| BATTERIES PLUS 1209 Eveready | | | \$1.49 | \$5,960.00 |
| WESCO | | | \$1.61 | \$6,440.00 |
| MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO. 06286736 | | | \$1.73 | \$6,920.00 |
| ALLIED ELECTRONICS INC. | | | \$1.90 | \$7,600.00 |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$2.124 | \$8,496.00 |
| ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES DRY1400 | | | \$2.30 | \$9,200.00 |
| INTERSTATE ALL BATTERY CENTER DRY1400 | | | \$2.36 | \$9,440.00 |
| ACME TOOLS | | | \$2.50 | \$10,000.00 |

Request Number 4300 ELECTRICAL PRODUCTS

- Recommended For Award [Vendor] - Vendor Does Not Meet Specifications

**BIDDERS FOR GROUP 5
FLASHLIGHTS & ACCESSORIES**

| BIDDER | COST |
|-------------------------------|-------------|
| ACME TOOLS | \$4,398.91 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | \$5,464.05 |
| INTERSTATE ALL BATTERY CENTER | \$0.00 |
| CULVER-HAHN ELECTRIC SUPPLY | \$0.00 |
| MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO. | \$0.00 |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | \$0.00 |
| TERMINAL SUPPLY CO. | \$0.00 |
| ALLIED ELECTRONICS INC. | \$0.00 |
| WESCO | \$3,956.46 |

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 5.1 Stock # 012-021000
LAMP FLASHLIGHT BULB #PR2 FLANGE TYPE

| BIDDER | QTY: 20 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|------------------------------------|----------------|------------------|-------------------|-------------|
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$0.19 | \$3.80 |
| WESCO | | | \$0.21 | \$4.20 |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$0.26 | \$5.20 |
| TERMINAL SUPPLY CO. | | | \$0.26 | \$5.20 |
| ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT | | | \$0.35 | \$7.00 |
| CULVER-HAHN ELECTRIC SUPPLY | | | \$0.38 | \$7.60 |

38891

Sylvania

| | | |
|-------------------------------|--------|---------|
| ACME TOOLS | \$0.72 | \$14.40 |
| INTERSTATE ALL BATTERY CENTER | \$0.82 | \$16.40 |
| ALLIED ELECTRONICS INC. | \$2.70 | \$54.00 |
| MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO. | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |

Didn't bid all items in group.

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 5.2 Stock # 012-021500
LAMP FLASHLIGHT BULB 3 CELL #PR3 FLANGE TYPE

| BIDDER | QTY: 10 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|-----------------------------|----------------|------------------|-------------------|-------------|
| WESCO | | | \$0.21 | \$2.10 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$0.25 | \$2.50 |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$0.26 | \$2.60 |
| CULVER-HAHN ELECTRIC SUPPLY | | | \$0.45 | \$4.50 |

38901

Sylvania

| | | |
|------------------------------------|--------|---------|
| TERMINAL SUPPLY CO. | \$0.47 | \$4.70 |
| ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT | \$0.81 | \$8.10 |
| INTERSTATE ALL BATTERY CENTER | \$0.82 | \$8.20 |
| ACME TOOLS | \$1.24 | \$12.40 |
| ALLIED ELECTRONICS INC. | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |

Didn't bid all items in group

Request Number 4300 ELECTRICAL PRODUCTS

- Recommended For Award [Vendor] - Vendor Does Not Meet Specifications

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 5.3 Stock # 012-022000
LAMP BULB #PR13

| BIDDER | QTY: 6 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|--------|-----------|------------|---------|
| MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO. 54108949 | | | \$0.13 | \$0.78 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$0.19 | \$1.14 |
| WESCO | | | \$0.19 | \$1.14 |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$0.26 | \$1.56 |
| TERMINAL SUPPLY CO. | | | \$0.51 | \$3.06 |
| ACME TOOLS | | | \$0.72 | \$4.32 |
| ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT | | | \$0.81 | \$4.86 |
| INTERSTATE ALL BATTERY CENTER | | | \$1.67 | \$10.02 |
| CULVER-HAHN ELECTRIC SUPPLY | | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |

Didn't bid all items in group.

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 5.4 Stock # 012-021550
LAMP FLASHLIGHT BULB 3 CELL RAY-O-VAC #K3-2

| BIDDER | QTY: 10 | UOM: Package | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|---------|--------------|------------|---------|
| WESCO | | | \$1.50 | \$15.00 |
| ACME TOOLS | | | \$1.51 | \$15.10 |
| MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO. 80770308 | | | \$1.55 | \$15.50 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$1.59 | \$15.90 |
| ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT | | | \$1.60 | \$16.00 |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$1.79 | \$17.90 |
| TERMINAL SUPPLY CO. | | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| INTERSTATE ALL BATTERY CENTER | | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |

Didn't bid all items in group.

Didn't bid all items in group.

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 5.5 Stock # 012-021570
LAMP BULB LANTERN KRYPTON 2/PKG K13-2 RAY O VAC

| BIDDER | QTY: 10 | UOM: Package | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|---------|--------------|------------|---------|
| WESCO | | | \$1.50 | \$15.00 |
| ACME TOOLS | | | \$1.58 | \$15.80 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$1.59 | \$15.90 |
| ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT | | | \$1.60 | \$16.00 |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$1.62 | \$16.20 |
| INTERSTATE ALL BATTERY CENTER | | | \$1.67 | \$16.70 |
| MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO. 68808906 | | | \$2.60 | \$26.00 |

Request Number 4300 ELECTRICAL PRODUCTS

- Recommended For Award [Vendor] - Vendor Does Not Meet Specifications

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 5.6 Stock # 012-020950
LAMP BULB FLASHLIGHT AA LED LRB-07 MINI-MAGLITE

BIDDER QTY: 40 UOM: Each UNIT PRICE COST

| | | | | |
|------------------------------------|--|--|--------|----------|
| ACME TOOLS | | | \$4.60 | \$184.00 |
| MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO. | | | \$4.94 | \$197.60 |
| 87015350 | | | | |
| ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT | | | \$6.35 | \$254.00 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$7.29 | \$291.60 |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| Didn't bid all items in group. | | | | |
| WESCO | | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| Didn't bid all items in group. | | | | |

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 5.7 Stock # 012-020953
LAMP BULB 2 CELL AA/AAA MINI MAGLITE #LM2A001

BIDDER QTY: 20 UOM: Package UNIT PRICE COST

| | | | | |
|------------------------------------|--|--|--------|---------|
| ACME TOOLS | | | \$1.18 | \$23.60 |
| WESCO | | | \$1.21 | \$24.20 |
| MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO. | | | \$1.25 | \$25.00 |
| 06526420 | | | | |
| ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT | | | \$1.76 | \$35.20 |
| INTERSTATE ALL BATTERY CENTER | | | \$2.10 | \$42.00 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$2.88 | \$57.60 |

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 5.8 Stock # 012-020955
LAMP BULB MAGLITE RECHARGEABLE #LR00001

BIDDER QTY: 70 UOM: Each UNIT PRICE COST

| | | | | |
|------------------------------------|--|--|--------|----------|
| ACME TOOLS | | | \$3.03 | \$212.10 |
| WESCO | | | \$3.12 | \$218.40 |
| MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO. | | | \$3.22 | \$225.40 |
| 76590934 | | | | |
| ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT | | | \$4.75 | \$332.50 |
| INTERSTATE ALL BATTERY CENTER | | | \$4.85 | \$339.50 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$5.99 | \$419.30 |

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 5.9 Stock # 002-016610
BATTERY RECHARGEABLE MAGLITE #ARXX075

BIDDER QTY: 60 UOM: Each UNIT PRICE COST

| | | | | |
|------------------------------------|--|--|---------|------------|
| INTERSTATE ALL BATTERY CENTER | | | \$12.50 | \$750.00 |
| WESCO | | | \$15.17 | \$910.20 |
| MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO. | | | \$15.64 | \$938.40 |
| 76590983 | | | | |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$19.50 | \$1,170.00 |
| ACME TOOLS | | | \$20.45 | \$1,227.00 |
| ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT | | | \$29.41 | \$1,764.60 |

Request Number 4300 ELECTRICAL PRODUCTS

- Recommended For Award [Vendor] - Vendor Does Not Meet Specifications

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 5.10 Stock # 006-223021
RECHARGER/CRADLE MAGLITE #ARXX025

| BIDDER | QTY: 20 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|---------|-----------|------------|----------|
| ACME TOOLS | | | \$17.61 | \$352.20 |
| WESCO | | | \$18.13 | \$362.60 |
| MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO. 32157273 | | | \$18.90 | \$378.00 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$23.90 | \$478.00 |
| ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT | | | \$25.88 | \$517.60 |

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 5.11 Stock # 006-223022
CONVERTER & POWER CORD 110V MAGLITE #ARXX035

| BIDDER | QTY: 2 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|--------|-----------|------------|---------|
| ACME TOOLS | | | \$7.10 | \$14.20 |
| WESCO | | | \$7.31 | \$14.62 |
| MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO. 85205094 | | | \$7.74 | \$15.48 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$9.99 | \$19.98 |
| ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT | | | \$10.58 | \$21.16 |

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 5.12 Stock # 006-223023
POWER CORD DC ADAPTER 12V MAGLITE #ARXX205

| BIDDER | QTY: 10 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|---------|-----------|------------|---------|
| ACME TOOLS | | | \$4.26 | \$42.60 |
| WESCO | | | \$4.40 | \$44.00 |
| MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO. 82780545 | | | \$4.57 | \$45.70 |
| ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT | | | \$6.47 | \$64.70 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$8.50 | \$85.00 |

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 5.13 Stock # 006-223025
FLASHLIGHT WAND RED MAGLITE #ASXX798

| BIDDER | QTY: 15 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|---------|-----------|------------|---------|
| WESCO | | | \$2.04 | \$30.60 |
| ACME TOOLS | | | \$2.09 | \$31.35 |
| MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO. 02031862 | | | \$2.13 | \$31.95 |
| ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT | | | \$2.95 | \$44.25 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$2.99 | \$44.85 |

Request Number 4300 ELECTRICAL PRODUCTS

- Recommended For Award [Vendor] - Vendor Does Not Meet Specifications

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 5.14 Stock # 012-046060
LAMP LENS FOR MAGLITE RX-1019 (108-060)

| BIDDER | QTY: 6 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|--------|-----------|------------|---------|
| WESCO | | | \$1.40 | \$8.40 |
| MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO. 88976188 | | | \$1.52 | \$9.12 |
| ACME TOOLS | | | \$1.74 | \$10.44 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$5.98 | \$35.88 |

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 5.15 Stock # 006-223031
FLASHLIGHT BELT HOLSTER MINI MAGLITE #AM2A026

| BIDDER | QTY: 20 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|---------|-----------|------------|----------|
| ACME TOOLS | | | \$3.92 | \$78.40 |
| WESCO | | | \$4.10 | \$82.00 |
| MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO. 06528954 | | | \$4.20 | \$84.00 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$5.98 | \$119.60 |

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 5.16 Stock # 006-223040
FLASHLIGHT 2-CELL "AA" SIZE MINI MAGLITE #M2A016

| BIDDER | QTY: 80 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|---------|-----------|------------|----------|
| ACME TOOLS | | | \$8.06 | \$644.80 |
| WESCO | | | \$8.30 | \$664.00 |
| MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO. 96711114 | | | \$8.51 | \$680.80 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$9.59 | \$767.20 |

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 5.17 Stock # 006-223020
FLASHLIGHT MAGLITE #RX1019

| BIDDER | QTY: 20 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|---------|-----------|------------|------------|
| ACME TOOLS | | | \$75.81 | \$1,516.20 |
| WESCO | | | \$78.00 | \$1,560.00 |
| MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO. 76590900 | | | \$80.10 | \$1,602.00 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$96.79 | \$1,935.80 |

BIDDERS FOR GROUP 6
HIGHWAY LUMINAIRES:AMERICAN ELECTRIC

| BIDDER | COST |
|---------------------------------------|-------------|
| CULVER-HAHN ELECTRIC SUPPLY | \$20,686.90 |
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | \$20,903.96 |
| ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES | \$20,994.40 |
| WESCO | \$21,130.84 |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. | \$21,190.00 |

Request Number 4300 ELECTRICAL PRODUCTS

- Recommended For Award [Vendor] - Vendor Does Not Meet Specifications

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 6.1 Stock # 012-129561
LITE LUMINAIRE HIGH PRESS.SODIUM#11515SCA480R3DP4B

| BIDDER | QTY: 18 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|---------|-----------|------------|------------|
| CULVER-HAHN ELECTRIC SUPPLY | | | \$119.20 | \$2,145.60 |
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | | | \$120.46 | \$2,168.28 |
| ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES | | | \$121.50 | \$2,187.00 |
| WESCO | | | \$121.77 | \$2,191.86 |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. | | | \$122.00 | \$2,196.00 |

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 6.2 Stock # 012-129563
LITE LUMINAIRE HIGH PRESS.SOD.#11515SXNMT1R2DP4BNR

| BIDDER | QTY: 20 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|---------|-----------|------------|------------|
| CULVER-HAHN ELECTRIC SUPPLY | | | \$106.35 | \$2,127.00 |
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | | | \$107.49 | \$2,149.80 |
| ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES | | | \$108.00 | \$2,160.00 |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. | | | \$108.50 | \$2,170.00 |
| WESCO | | | \$108.66 | \$2,173.20 |

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 6.3 Stock # 012-129562
LITE LUMINAIRE HIGH PRESS.SODIUM#11525SCAMT1R3DP4B

| BIDDER | QTY: 80 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|---------|-----------|------------|-------------|
| CULVER-HAHN ELECTRIC SUPPLY | | | \$125.30 | \$10,024.00 |
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | | | \$126.63 | \$10,130.40 |
| ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES | | | \$127.00 | \$10,160.00 |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. | | | \$128.00 | \$10,240.00 |
| WESCO | | | \$128.00 | \$10,240.00 |

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 6.4 Stock # 012-129560
LITE LUMINAIRE HIGH PRESS.SODIUM #12540SCAMT1R3DP

| BIDDER | QTY: 16 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|---------|-----------|------------|------------|
| CULVER-HAHN ELECTRIC SUPPLY | | | \$178.40 | \$2,854.40 |
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | | | \$180.32 | \$2,885.12 |
| ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES | | | \$181.00 | \$2,896.00 |
| WESCO | | | \$182.28 | \$2,916.48 |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. | | | \$183.50 | \$2,936.00 |

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 6.5 Stock # 012-129571
LIGHTING LUMINAIRE REFRACTOR #RK115R2/R3DP

| BIDDER | QTY: 8 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|--------|-----------|------------|----------|
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | | | \$23.18 | \$185.44 |
| CULVER-HAHN ELECTRIC SUPPLY | | | \$23.20 | \$185.60 |
| ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES | | | \$23.30 | \$186.40 |
| WESCO | | | \$23.43 | \$187.44 |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. | | | \$23.75 | \$190.00 |

Request Number 4300 ELECTRICAL PRODUCTS

- Recommended For Award [Vendor] - Vendor Does Not Meet Specifications

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 6.6 Stock # 012-129579
LITE LUMINAIRE LOWER HOUSING RK 115 LOWER ASSY GY

| BIDDER | QTY: 2 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|--------|-----------|------------|---------|
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | | | \$24.46 | \$48.92 |
| ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES | | | \$24.50 | \$49.00 |
| WESCO | | | \$24.73 | \$49.46 |
| CULVER-HAHN ELECTRIC SUPPLY | | | \$24.75 | \$49.50 |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. | | | \$25.00 | \$50.00 |

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 6.7 Stock # 012-129566
FLAT LENS COBRAHEAD 250W 12525SCAMT1R3FG

| BIDDER | QTY: 4 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|--------|-----------|------------|----------|
| CULVER-HAHN ELECTRIC SUPPLY | | | \$158.80 | \$635.20 |
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | | | \$160.48 | \$641.92 |
| ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES | | | \$161.00 | \$644.00 |
| WESCO | | | \$162.22 | \$648.88 |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. | | | \$164.00 | \$656.00 |

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 6.8 Stock # 012-129567
LITE FLAT LENS COBRAHEAD 400W 12540SCAMT1R3FG

| BIDDER | QTY: 16 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|---------|-----------|------------|------------|
| CULVER-HAHN ELECTRIC SUPPLY | | | \$166.60 | \$2,665.60 |
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | | | \$168.38 | \$2,694.08 |
| ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES | | | \$169.50 | \$2,712.00 |
| WESCO | | | \$170.22 | \$2,723.52 |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. | | | \$172.00 | \$2,752.00 |

BIDDERS FOR GROUP 7
MAGNETEK/UNIVERSAL OR ADVANCE BALLASTS

| BIDDER | COST |
|---------------------------------------|------------|
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | \$3,007.20 |
| ELECTRIC WHOLESALE COMPANY | \$3,082.40 |
| VOSS LIGHTING | \$3,096.56 |
| WESCO | \$3,318.00 |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. | \$3,448.32 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | \$3,663.80 |
| SEXAUER | \$4,047.34 |
| ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES | \$4,186.00 |
| ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT | \$4,328.26 |
| CULVER-HAHN ELECTRIC SUPPLY | \$3,067.00 |

Request Number 4300 ELECTRICAL PRODUCTS

- Recommended For Award [Vendor] - Vendor Does Not Meet Specifications

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 7.1 Stock # 005-002232
 ELEC BALLAST FLUOR F/2TUBE T8 4' B232I/UNV/HP-A

| BIDDER | QTY: 10 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|---------|-----------|------------|----------|
| ELECTRIC WHOLESALE COMPANY | | | \$9.20 | \$92.00 |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$9.44 | \$94.40 |
| WESCO | | | \$9.90 | \$99.00 |
| VOSS LIGHTING | | | \$10.36 | \$103.60 |
| ICN2P32N | | | | |
| Advance | | | | |
| SEXAUER | | | \$12.00 | \$120.00 |
| SX-463681 | | | | |
| ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES | | | \$12.80 | \$128.00 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$13.00 | \$130.00 |
| ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT | | | \$13.32 | \$133.20 |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. | | | \$14.29 | \$142.90 |
| CULVER-HAHN ELECTRIC SUPPLY | | | \$9.75 | \$97.50 |

Bid Sylvania not approved brand.

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 7.2 Stock # 005-002259
 ELEC BALLAST FLUOR F/2TUBE T8 8' B259I/UNV/HP-A

| BIDDER | QTY: 4 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|--------|-----------|------------|----------|
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$16.55 | \$66.20 |
| ELECTRIC WHOLESALE COMPANY | | | \$17.35 | \$69.40 |
| WESCO | | | \$18.75 | \$75.00 |
| VOSS LIGHTING | | | \$19.89 | \$79.56 |
| IOP2P59SC | | | | |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. | | | \$20.88 | \$83.52 |
| ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES | | | \$21.50 | \$86.00 |
| ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT | | | \$21.99 | \$87.96 |
| SEXAUER | | | \$23.06 | \$92.24 |
| SX-463684 | | | | |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$37.60 | \$150.40 |
| CULVER-HAHN ELECTRIC SUPPLY | | | \$16.50 | \$66.00 |

Bid Sylvania not approved brand.

Request Number 4300 ELECTRICAL PRODUCTS

- Recommended For Award [Vendor] - Vendor Does Not Meet Specifications

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 7.3 Stock # 005-002332
 ELEC BALLAST FLUOR F/3TUBE T8 4' B332I/UNV/HP-A

| BIDDER | QTY: 10 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|---------|-----------|----------------|-----------------|
| ELECTRIC WHOLESALE COMPANY | | | \$10.35 | \$103.50 |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$10.56 | \$105.60 |
| WESCO | | | \$11.15 | \$111.50 |
| VOSS LIGHTING ICN3P32SC | | | \$11.39 | \$113.90 |
| SEXAUER SX-463682 | | | \$13.46 | \$134.60 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$13.94 | \$139.40 |
| ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES | | | \$14.20 | \$142.00 |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. | | | \$14.29 | \$142.90 |
| ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT | | | \$15.81 | \$158.10 |
| CULVER-HAHN ELECTRIC SUPPLY | | | \$40.85 | \$408.50 |

Bid Sylvania not approved brand.

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 7.4 Stock # 005-002432
 ELEC BALLAST FLUOR F/4TUBE T8 4' B432I/UNV/HP-A

| BIDDER | QTY: 50 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|---------|-----------|----------------|-----------------|
| ELECTRIC WHOLESALE COMPANY | | | \$11.35 | \$567.50 |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$11.63 | \$581.50 |
| WESCO | | | \$12.25 | \$612.50 |
| VOSS LIGHTING ICN4P32SC | | | \$12.43 | \$621.50 |
| SEXAUER SX-463683 | | | \$14.39 | \$719.50 |
| ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES | | | \$15.15 | \$757.50 |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. | | | \$15.38 | \$769.00 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$16.44 | \$822.00 |
| ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT | | | \$17.04 | \$852.00 |
| CULVER-HAHN ELECTRIC SUPPLY | | | \$11.95 | \$597.50 |

Bid Sylvania not approved brand.

Request Number 4300 ELECTRICAL PRODUCTS

- Recommended For Award [Vendor] - Vendor Does Not Meet Specifications

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 7.5 Stock # 012-129549
 BALLAST F/METAL HALIDE FIXTURES M400ML5AC4M-500K

| BIDDER | QTY: 50 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|---------|-----------|------------|------------|
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$43.19 | \$2,159.50 |
| VOSS LIGHTING | | | \$43.56 | \$2,178.00 |
| 71A6051001D | | | | |
| ELECTRIC WHOLESALE COMPANY | | | \$45.00 | \$2,250.00 |
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. | | | \$46.20 | \$2,310.00 |
| WESCO | | | \$48.40 | \$2,420.00 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$48.44 | \$2,422.00 |
| SEXAUER | | | \$59.62 | \$2,981.00 |
| SX463700 | | | | |
| ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES | | | \$61.45 | \$3,072.50 |
| ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT | | | \$61.94 | \$3,097.00 |
| GULVER-HAHN-ELECTRIC-SUPPLY | | | \$43.95 | \$2,197.50 |

Bid Sylvania not approved brand.

BIDDERS FOR GROUP 8
 STUBBY LIGHTS

| BIDDER | COST |
|---------------------------|------------|
| WESCO | \$3,981.40 |
| MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO. | \$4,729.70 |
| TERMINAL SUPPLY CO. | \$4,778.00 |

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 8.1 Stock # 012-034825
 LIGHT TROUBLE W/25' CORD SAF-T-LITE STUB 1413-2500

| BIDDER | QTY: 30 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------|---------|-----------|------------|----------|
| WESCO | | | \$24.05 | \$721.50 |
| TERMINAL SUPPLY CO. | | | \$28.87 | \$866.10 |
| MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO. | | | \$28.98 | \$869.40 |
| 82272121 | | | | |

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 8.2 Stock # 012-034840
 LIGHT&REEL W/50' CORD SAF-T-LITE STUBBY 3313-5000

| BIDDER | QTY: 50 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------|---------|-----------|------------|------------|
| WESCO | | | \$54.00 | \$2,700.00 |
| TERMINAL SUPPLY CO. | | | \$64.80 | \$3,240.00 |
| MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO. | | | \$65.06 | \$3,253.00 |
| 86703659 | | | | |

Request Number 4300 ELECTRICAL PRODUCTS

- Recommended For Award [Vendor] - Vendor Does Not Meet Specifications

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 8.3 Stock # 012-034850
LIGHT HEAD ONLY F/STUBBY # 5165-9501

| BIDDER | QTY: 30 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|---------|-----------|------------|----------|
| WESCO | | | \$16.11 | \$483.30 |
| MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO. 45399292 | | | \$17.47 | \$524.10 |
| TERMINAL SUPPLY CO. | | | \$19.33 | \$579.90 |

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 8.4 Stock # 012-034855
LIGHT TROUBLE OUTER TUBE F/STUBBY LIGHT #5000-0465

| BIDDER | QTY: 20 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---------------------------------------|---------|-----------|------------|---------|
| WESCO | | | \$3.83 | \$76.60 |
| MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO. 03390598 | | | \$4.16 | \$83.20 |
| TERMINAL SUPPLY CO. | | | \$4.60 | \$92.00 |

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 9.1 Stock # 012-129545
OUTDOOR PHOTO CONTROL SUNTECH #SX124-1.5-STM

| BIDDER | QTY: 100 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|---|----------|-----------|------------|----------|
| CULVER-HAHN ELECTRIC SUPPLY American Electric DP124-1.5-1704 J50 | | | \$5.95 | \$595.00 |
| WESCO | | | \$6.00 | \$600.00 |

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 9.3 Stock # 005-024500
ELECTRICAL PLUG FEMALE 3 PRONG EAGLE #2887

| BIDDER | QTY: 10 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|--|---------|-----------|------------|---------|
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$3.29 | \$32.90 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$5.49 | \$54.90 |
| WESCO | | | \$8.10 | \$81.00 |
| TERMINAL SUPPLY CO. LE-515CA Leviton | | | \$8.41 | \$84.10 |

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 9.5 Stock # 012-035600
SAFETY SLEEVE F/T8 FLUORESCENT TUBE MCGILL #2295

| BIDDER | QTY: 50 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|--|---------|-----------|------------|----------|
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | | | \$1.23 | \$61.50 |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC T8-32 Lighting Plastic | | | \$1.285 | \$64.25 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$2.25 | \$112.50 |
| WESCO | | | \$2.95 | \$147.50 |
| ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT | | | \$3.27 | \$163.50 |
| CULVER-HAHN ELECTRIC SUPPLY TG4T8 NSI | | | \$3.48 | \$174.00 |

Request Number 4300 ELECTRICAL PRODUCTS

- Recommended For Award [Vendor] - Vendor Does Not Meet Specifications

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 9.6 Stock # 012-035613
SAFETY SLEEVE F/T12 FLUORESCENT TUBE MCGILL #2260

| BIDDER | QTY: 30 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|--------------------------------------|---------|-----------|------------|---------|
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | | | \$1.00 | \$30.00 |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$1.285 | \$38.55 |
| T8-34 | | | | |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$1.49 | \$44.70 |
| CULVER-HAHN ELECTRIC SUPPLY | | | \$2.15 | \$64.50 |
| TG4 | | | | |
| NSI | | | | |
| WESCO | | | \$2.15 | \$64.50 |
| ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT | | | \$2.39 | \$71.70 |

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 9.7 Stock # 012-035601
SAFETY SLEEVE F/T8 FLUORESCENT TUBE MCGILL #2273

| BIDDER | QTY: 20 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|--------------------------------------|---------|-----------|------------|----------|
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | | | \$1.85 | \$37.00 |
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$2.60 | \$52.00 |
| T8-96 | | | | |
| WESCO | | | \$4.86 | \$97.20 |
| ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT | | | \$5.40 | \$108.00 |
| CULVER-HAHN ELECTRIC SUPPLY | | | \$7.20 | \$144.00 |
| TG8T8 | | | | |
| NSI | | | | |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$3.47 | \$69.40 |
| 2263 | | | | |

Missed Add. #4 bid wrong part #

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 9.8 Stock # 012-129548
BALLAST KIT F/METAL HAL FIXTURE KIRLIN

| BIDDER | QTY: 10 | UOM: Kit | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|--------------------------------------|---------|----------|------------|------------|
| CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS | | | \$188.23 | \$1,882.30 |

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 9.9 Stock # 003-275500
DROP CORD ADAPTER 2 TO 3 WAY EAGLE #419GY

| BIDDER | QTY: 10 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|-----------------------------|---------|-----------|------------|----------|
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$0.64 | \$6.40 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$0.89 | \$8.90 |
| CULVER-HAHN ELECTRIC SUPPLY | | | \$1.95 | \$19.50 |
| 210G | | | | |
| Pass & Seymour | | | | |
| WESCO | | | \$88.00 | \$880.00 |

Request Number 4300 ELECTRICAL PRODUCTS

- Recommended For Award [Vendor] - Vendor Does Not Meet Specifications

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 9.10 Stock # 003-277200
CORD DROP EXTENSION HEAVY DTY 12 WWC 2884 50 FT

BIDDER QTY: 40 UOM: Each UNIT PRICE COST

| | | |
|---------------------------------------|---------|------------|
| ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES | \$29.50 | \$1,180.00 |
| 01688 Coleman | | |
| MIDWEST WHEEL COMPANIES | \$33.09 | \$1,323.60 |
| 01688 Coleman | | |
| CULVER-HAHN ELECTRIC SUPPLY | \$36.35 | \$1,454.00 |
| 01688 Coleman | | |
| WESCO | \$37.00 | \$1,480.00 |
| TERMINAL SUPPLY CO. | \$38.65 | \$1,546.00 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | \$42.90 | \$1,716.00 |

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 9.11 Stock # 000-322000
CORD DROP EXTENSION 9 FT HD GREY #S999595

BIDDER QTY: 10 UOM: Each UNIT PRICE COST

| | | |
|----------------|---------|----------|
| BATTERIES PLUS | \$12.25 | \$122.50 |
| 04949-60-10 | | |

Carol-Rejecting bids as only one bid-price high.

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 9.12 Stock # 003-277500
EXTENTION CORD W/RETRACTABLE REEL50'COL04820-89-02

BIDDER QTY: 6 UOM: Each UNIT PRICE COST

| | | |
|---------------------------------------|----------|------------|
| ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES | \$71.40 | \$428.40 |
| 04820-89-02 Coleman | | |
| CULVER-HAHN ELECTRIC SUPPLY | \$96.15 | \$576.90 |
| 04820-89-02 Coleman | | |
| TERMINAL SUPPLY CO. | \$103.87 | \$623.22 |
| 2200-3014 Saf-T-Lite | | |
| BATTERIES PLUS | \$580.00 | \$3,480.00 |
| 4123-50 Ericson | | |

Request Number 4300 ELECTRICAL PRODUCTS

- Recommended For Award [Vendor] - Vendor Does Not Meet Specifications

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 9.13 Stock # 005-032500
SURGE PROTECT 6 OUTLET TRIPP-LITE 6SPDX

BIDDER QTY: 20 UOM: Each UNIT PRICE COST

BATTERIES PLUS \$15.00 \$300.00

6SPDX

Tripp Lite

WESCO \$15.60 \$312.00

ALLIED ELECTRONICS INC. \$15.60 \$312.00

6SPDX

Waber

CULVER-HAHN ELECTRIC SUPPLY \$8.75 \$175.00

04618

Coleman - Did not meet specifications.

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 9.14 Stock # 005-032456
SURGE PROTECT 7 OUTLET TRIPP LITE #STRIKER

BIDDER QTY: 60 UOM: Each UNIT PRICE COST

BATTERIES PLUS \$10.00 \$600.00

STRIKER

Tripp Lite

WESCO \$10.50 \$630.00

ALLIED ELECTRONICS INC. \$10.71 \$642.60

STRIKER

Tripp Lite

CULVER-HAHN ELECTRIC SUPPLY \$11.75 \$705.00

PER7

APC

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 9.15 Stock # 002-016512
BATTERY EMERG. LIGHT 12V RECHG. GEL TYPE

BIDDER QTY: 20 UOM: Each UNIT PRICE COST

INTERSTATE ALL BATTERY CENTER \$9.95 \$199.00

SLA1056

Interstate Power Patrol

STITZELL ELECTRIC \$11.0667 \$221.33

BATTERIES PLUS \$11.25 \$225.00

SLAA12-5F2

B+

ALLIED ELECTRONICS INC. \$11.62 \$232.40

PS-1250-F2

Power Sonic

ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES \$14.50 \$290.00

SLA1056

Interstate

WESCO \$22.25 \$445.00

SLA1056

Interstate

Request Number 4300 ELECTRICAL PRODUCTS

- Recommended For Award [Vendor] - Vendor Does Not Meet Specifications

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 9.16 Stock # 012-129600
LITE FLOOD SEAL IN-LINE DISCONNECT KIT HOMAC SLK-M

| BIDDER | QTY: 240 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|-----------------------------|----------|-----------|------------|------------|
| WESCO | | | \$10.00 | \$2,400.00 |
| CULVER-HAHN ELECTRIC SUPPLY | | | \$18.70 | \$4,488.00 |
| SLK-M | | | | |
| Homac | | | | |

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 9.17 Stock # 012-041900
LAMP SEALED BEAM #4434A 12 VOLT

| BIDDER | QTY: 60 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|-------------------------|---------|-----------|------------|----------|
| TERMINAL SUPPLY CO. | | | \$8.81 | \$528.60 |
| MIDWEST WHEEL COMPANIES | | | \$11.90 | \$714.00 |
| 4434A | | | | |
| GE | | | | |
| WESCO | | | \$13.30 | \$798.00 |

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 9.18 Stock # 012-039690
LAMP SEALED BEAM COMBIN. SCREW/MALE GE #4411-1 12 VOLT

| BIDDER | QTY: 400 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|-------------------------|----------|-----------|------------|------------|
| TERMINAL SUPPLY CO. | | | \$3.68 | \$1,472.00 |
| MIDWEST WHEEL COMPANIES | | | \$4.88 | \$1,952.00 |
| WESCO | | | \$7.05 | \$2,820.00 |

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 9.19 Stock # 012-035660
LAMP BULB FOR ALL PSE LITES WAGNER #BP1255/H1 12V

| BIDDER | QTY: 2,000 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|-------------------------|------------|-----------|------------|------------|
| WESCO | | | \$1.53 | \$3,060.00 |
| MIDWEST WHEEL COMPANIES | | | \$1.87 | \$3,740.00 |
| TERMINAL SUPPLY CO. | | | \$3.93 | \$7,860.00 |

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 9.20 Stock # 012-035666
LAMP BULB FOR ALL PSE LITES WAGNER #BP2470/H1 24V

| BIDDER | QTY: 80 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|-------------------------|---------|-----------|------------|----------|
| MIDWEST WHEEL COMPANIES | | | \$3.86 | \$308.80 |
| WESCO | | | \$4.32 | \$345.60 |
| TERMINAL SUPPLY CO. | | | \$5.63 | \$450.40 |

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 9.21 Stock # 006-244375
FUSE HOLDER F/ATO W/16 GA.WIRE LITTELFUSE #FHAC001

| BIDDER | QTY: 60 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|-----------------------------|---------|-----------|------------|---------|
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. | | | \$1.52 | \$91.20 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$1.59 | \$95.40 |
| CULVER-HAHN ELECTRIC SUPPLY | | | \$1.65 | \$99.00 |

Request Number 4300 ELECTRICAL PRODUCTS

- Recommended For Award [Vendor] - Vendor Does Not Meet Specifications

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 9.22 Stock # 006-244350
 FUSE HOLDER F/ATO 12 GA. WIRE LITTELFUSE #FHAC2

| BIDDER | QTY: 200 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|-----------------------------|----------|-----------|------------|----------|
| KRIZ-DAVIS CO. | | | \$1.74 | \$348.00 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$1.90 | \$380.00 |
| CULVER-HAHN ELECTRIC SUPPLY | | | \$1.90 | \$380.00 |

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 9.23 Stock # 006-222500
 FLASHLIGHT 2 CELL MAGNETIC EVEREADY #E251Y

| BIDDER | QTY: 160 | UOM: Each | UNIT PRICE | COST |
|-------------------------|----------|-----------|------------|----------|
| STITZELL ELECTRIC | | | \$2.22 | \$355.20 |
| ALLIED ELECTRONICS INC. | | | \$2.35 | \$376.00 |
| WESCO | | | \$2.40 | \$384.00 |
| BATTERIES PLUS | | | \$2.90 | \$464.00 |